
BEFORE THE 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION- ^ 

2015HOV2O AM II: 38 
Michael Roberson 

Henderson, NV 89052 

Complainant, ^ 
V. a 

Danny larkanian for Congress, lo ^ 
Richard M. Egan Treasurer 
3008 Campbell Circle / S ^ K 
Las Vegas, NV 89107 MUR # MO 

- S ' ^ Respondent. ^ ^ 
COMPLAINT ^ ^ 

Complainant, Michael Roberson ("Complainant"), hereby files, this complaint A. S 
against Danny Tarkanian for Congress ("DTC") pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(l). ^ 
Danny Tarkanian ("Tarkanian") is a candidate for Nevada's Third Congressional ^ ;; • 
District. DTC is the principal campaign committee for Tarkanian, and Richard M. \ ^ 
Egan ("Egan") serves as DTC's treasurer. The record demonstrates that DTC and ^ 
Egan (1) did not properly identify, report, or attribute contributions from ^ 
partnerships or limited liability companies to individual persons; (2) accepted \ 
and failed to return unlawful contributions (3) failed to properly document in-
kind contributions and loans; and (4) other reporting errors. 

I. FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS 

DTC filed a Third Quarterly Report ("Report") for 2015 on October 10,2015. 
Complainant bases all if its allegations against DTC and Egan on the information 
contained in the Report. The Report's deficiencies are as follows: 

A. Failure to Attribute Contributions 

1. Becker Enterprises contributed $1000 on July 7,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 12, 
item C). Upon information and belief, there has been no partnership attribution 
memorandum contribution. Nor has the Report been amended to show the 
individual person(s) to whom this $1,000 contribution should be attributed. 

2. Boulevard Ventures LLC contributed $1000 on August 31,2015 (Line 11a, 
pg. 12, item C). Upon information and belief, there has been no parmership 



attribution memorandum contribution. Nor has the Report been amended to 
show the individual person(s) to whom this $1,000 contribution should be 
attributed. 

3. Breslin Builders contributed $250 on August 26,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 18, 
item B), but provided no information as to what type of business entity it its. 
Upon irtformation and belief, there has been no partnership attribution 
memorandum contributiori. Nor has the Report been amended to show the 
individual person(s) to whom this $250 contribution should be attributed. 

4. CDF Property Holdings contributed $5000 to the primary on August 21, 
2015 (Line 11a, pg. 19, item C). Upon information and belief, there has been no 
partnership attribution memorandum contribution. Nor has. the Report been 
amended to show the individual person(s) to whom this $5,000 contribution 
should be attributed. 

5. Zinkin Entertainment contributed $2700 on September 23,2015. (Line 11a, 
pg. 88, item B). Upon information and belief, there has been no partnership 
attribution memorandum contribution. Nor has the Report been amended to 
show the individual persDn(s) to whom this $2700 contribution should be 
attributed. 

6. Nellis Cab Co. contributed $5000 on September 30,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 64, 
items A-C). Upon information and belief, it appears this contribution may be 
attributed to Ray and Elaine Chenoweth, however we would request 
confirmation since the report does not reflect a direct memo connection between 
the individuals and this entity other than the employer. 

7. TLC, A California Partnership contributed $1000 on August 11,2015 (Line 
11a, pg. 80, item B). Upon information and belief, there has been no partnership 
attribution memorandum contribution. Nor has the Report been amended to 
show the individual person(s) to whom this $1,000 contribution should be 
attributed. 

8. The Saitta Family Trust contributed $350 on July 17,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 82, 
item B), but the Report, does not indicate the individual who is the trustee and to 
whom the contribution should be attributed. Of note, Thomas Saitta is shown to 
have made a contribution on September 25,2015. If Mr. Saitta is the trustee, then 
the election cycle to date totals for this individual are incorrect. 

9. Mark & Maureen Warkentien contributed $500 on August 27,2015 (Line 
11a, pg. 85, item B), but the Report does not indicate to whom the contribution 
should be attributed. 



B. Illegal Contributions 

10. AdvancstaffHR Client Svcs Inc. contributed $250 on August 26,2015 (Line 
11a, pg. 5, item C). Upon information and belief, Advancstaff Client Svcs Inc. is a 
corporation. There is no record of DTC or Egan refunding the contribution 
within the required 30 days. 

11. Cliff and Donna Findlay each contributed $2500 for the primary (Line 11a, 
pg. 33, items B and C); CDF Property Holdings also contributed $5,000 for the 
primary (Line 11a, pg; 19, item C). As mentioned above, there is no attribution to 
any individual for the CDF Property Holdings contribution. But upon 
information and belief. Cliff and Donna Findlay are the owners or partners of 
CDF Property Holdings, LLC. If so, then the have made an illegal contribution in 
excess of limits for a primary election. 

12. Findlay Toyota contributed $2500 on September 9,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 34, 
item A). There is, however, no information on what kind of business entity it is, 
or, if not a corporation, which individual person is making the contribution. 

13. Jalisco Cantina No. 1 contributed $250 on September 9,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 
47, item C). There is, however, no inforination on what kind of business entity 
type it is, or, if not a corporation, which individual person to which the 
contribution should be attributed. 

14. Kazanjian Beverly Hills, made an in-kind contribution of $2413.02 on 
September 10,2015 (Line 11a, pg. 51, item C). There is, however, no information 
on what kind of business entity it is, or, if not a corporation, which individual 
person to which the contribution should be attributed. 

15. Michael R. Pontoni, LTD contributed $2500 on September 30,2015 (Line 
11a, pg. 61, item A). According to the Nevada Secretary of State, however, this 
company is an active domestic corporation. Upon information and belief, there is 
no reattribution or redesignation listed in the Report. We would request 
confirmation if this apparent impermissible contribution has been refunded. 

16. Dwayne Zinkin contributed $2700 on September 29,2015 for the primary 
(Line 11a, pg. 88, item A). Zinkin Entertainment also contributed $2700 on 
September 23,2015 for the primary (Line 11a, pg. 88, item B), but did not indicate 
any individual person to which the contribution should be attributed. Upon 
information and believe, the contribution should be attributed to Dwayne 
Zinkin, which makes his total primary contribution $5400, exceeding legal limits. 



C. Other Reporting Errors 

17. Tarkanian has listed all of his inkind coritributions as "inkind to be 
reimbursed." But these entries should be listed as either inkinds or debts owed 
by the committee. At this time they are reflected as both inkinds as well as debts 
owed by the committee reflecting incorrect totals on Schedules A & B and D as 
well as the total summary pages. If inkind contributions, these entries should 
not be listed as debts owed by the committee, and they should have an adequate 
description and purpose for Ae inkind receipt. If these entries are actually debts 
owed by the committee they should be listed on Sched D and NOT included on 
the summary page artificially inflating the total raised reflected on the Summary 
Page Line lid or lie. Additionally, if these are indeed loans made or guaranteed 
by the candidate, this information should be reflected on Schedule C of the 
report (but no Schedule C has been filed with this report). 

18. There are no disbursement description purposes in Schedule B of the 
Report. 

II. LEGAL ANALYSIS 

A. Failure to Attribute Contributions 

If a limited liability company elects to be taxed as a partnership or a sole 
proprietorship, it may make contributions to federal candidates. See 11 C.F.R. § 
110.1(g). Such a contribution, however, ultimately must be attributed to an 
individual person see 11 C.F.R § llG.l(g)(5), and the individual is then subject to 
the limits on contributions. See 11 C.F.R. § 110.1(e) and 11 C.F.R. § 110.1(g)(2). 

DTC failed to properly attribute multiple contributions made by LLCs, 
partnerships, trusts, and couples. Without those attributions there is no way to 
know whether any improper contributions have been made. 

B. Unlawful Contributions 

It is unlawful for corporations to contribute to federal candidates. See 11 
C.F.R. § ll4. It is also unlawful for anyone to contribute more than $2700 to a 
candidate for a single election (primary or general). 2 U.S.C § 441a(a)(l) ($2,000 
limit raised to $2700 in 2015). 

DTC appears to have taken money from corporations (See KH'slO, 14,15), 
and may have taken money from other corporations (See Iflf's 3,12, and 13). DTC 
also appears to have received excess contributions for the primary election. (See 
tH's 11 and 16). 



III. CONCLUSION 

Roberson respectfully requests that the FEC initiate an investigation as 
there is reason to believe that DTC and Egan violated federal law. DTC and 
Egan (1) did not properly identify, report, or attribute contributions from 
partnerships Or limited liability companies to individual persons; (2) accepted 
and failed to return unlawful contributions (3) failed to properly document in-
kind contributions and loans; and (4) iriade other reporting errors. 

Sincerely. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of November 2015 

KRISTY MURRAY 
NotaiyPubNe Slats of Nevada 

No. 07-4847-1 
My AppL Ei^. June 7.2010 

NOTARY 
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r 
FEC 

FORM 3 

REPORT OF RECEIPTS 
AND DISBURSEMENTS 

For An Authorized Committee 

PAGE 1/112 

"I 
CimrR 

All II; 33 
Office Use ^ ̂  Only 

1. NAME OF 
COMMITTEE (in full) 

TYPE OR PRINT Example: If typing, type j 12FE4.M5 ' " I 
over the lines. t . i .ni -j-iVi., ..I 

I Tarkanian For Congress 
I I I I 1 I I I' I' I I I I I I I- I I I I I I I I I I I 

LL I I ' ' I I ' ' I ' I i I I -i_L J_L I I I I I I I I • I I i 

A^RESS (number and street) 

Check if different 
than previously 
reported. (ACC) 

3008 .Campbell. Circle 
I I I I I I I i i I I I ' I I I I I I I i I I 

I I I I I I'll I I I I I ' i I I I ' I i I •! 

I I I I 
NV (89107 

I I I I I I I I 

2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER T 

•I I -e' • If 

CITY 

s C00S82320 
.1 > 

3. IS THIS 
REPORT 

STATE 

SNEW 
(N) OR 

AMENDED 
(A) 

4. TYPE OF REPORT (Choose One) 

(a) Quarterly Reports: 

Q April 15 Quarterly Report (01) 

n July 15 Quarterly Report (02) 

^ October 15 Quarterly Report (Q3) 

j[] January 31 Year-End Report (YE) 

• Termination Report (TER) 

(b) 12-Day PRE-Eiection Report for the: 

D Primary (12P) £J General (12G) 

Q Convention (12C) Q Special (12S) 

Election on I a I I i, I L.^ 

ZIP CODE. 
STATE • DISTRICT 

• Runoff (12R) 

(cj 30-Day POST-Election Report for the: 

[] General (30G) Q Runoff {3aFl) 

Election on ^3' I— 

iri the 
State o. CD 

0 special (30S) 

in the 
State of 

5. Covering Period 
M-* M I •/ I D * o I / I V • V • V • r 

07 01 2015 through 

' ll' y V. y 
20.15 

/ certify that I have examined this Report and to the best of my knowiedge and belief it is true, correct and complete. 

Type or Print Name of Treasurer Richard M Egan 

Signature of Treasurer Richard M Egan .lElectronically Filed] Date 

M • M 
10 

./ I O ' D I -I 1 V ' Y • Y • 
I 15 I I' .2015 . 

NOTE: Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C. §437g. 

L 
FESANDta 

Office 
Use 
Only 

FEC FORM 3 . 
(Revised 02/2003) | 
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r 
FEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003) 

SUMMARY PAGE 
of Receipts and Disbursements 

n 
PAGE 2/112 

Write or Type Committee Name 

Tarkanian For Congress 

RT'^nj ' i 0 • 0 j /• I V'Jy .1 Y • y I I i ! 0 / IY'V*. T'YI 
Report-Govering (tie Period:-'—Fromr- -fl~l—."gOlS". "1 ' Td:' i-"09 | -f- 30-} -| ~20j5 ^ | 

'i. 
S'.-

COLUMN A COLUMN B 
This Period Election Cycle-to-Date 

6. Net Contributions (other than loans) 

(a) Total Contributions j « ^ ^ ' • < < * ' 
(other than loans) (from Line 11(e)).... I . . 

(b) Total Contribution Refunds 1 ' • ' I 
(from Line 20(d)) I_ ..i . . ay-. I 

(c) Net Contributions (other than loans) ["'^'"''"'^"'"*"'"*357274^ 
(subtract Line 6(b) from Line 6(a)) • 

7. Net Operating Expenditures 

(a) Total Operating Expenditures i 
If I. ^« I 23550.54 (from Line 17) I • 

(b) Total Offsets to Operating j • * • • 
Expenditures (from Line 14) I . . ^ . 

(c) Net Operating Expenditures i - - - -
(subtract Line 7(b) from Line 7(a)) i • . » . 

8. Cash on Hand at Close of i - - • " - - • - - - • 
Reporting Period (from Line 27) I . • ^ I 

9. Debts and Obligations Owed TO 
the Committee (Itemize all on i - . 
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) I . 

10. Debts and Obligations Owed BY 
the Committee (Itemize all on • ' • ' -
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) 

1 cn 

t ji > 
19.91 

iHi I I 

j J .! J .> J 1 

8305.66^ I 

U. . .tT. 

I I < a u 
357274.68 

0.00 ! 
•4-^. , I . "V I I 

35727^68' j 
..i.. a,It,.,.i 

] 23530.63'"^ 

1:::::: 23550.54 1 

19.91 

23530.63 

For further information contact: 

Federal Bection Commission 
999 E Street, NW 

WasmngtonrOC~20463 

Toll Free 800-424-9530 
Local 202-694-1100 

L 
FESANOie 

J 



Image# 201510159003085781 

r 
FEC Form 3 (Revised 12/2003) 

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE 
of Receipts 

"1 
PAGE 3/112 

Write or Type Committee Name 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Report Covering the Period; From: 
M • M 

-2L 
/ ID 'D 1 ( t'v W i vv 

Lau 1 , To: ITrnn A rrrn / rv > v'vi 
09.,l 1 30 I [ .201^. i 

I. RECEIPTS 

11. CONTRIBUTiONS (other than ioans) FROM: 

COLUMN A COLUMN B 
Total This Period Election Cycle-to-Date 

(a) Individuais/Persons Other Than 
Political Committees 
(1) Itemized (use Schedule A).... 

(ii) Unitemized 
(iii) TOTAL of contributions 

from individuais 

(b) 
(c) 

(d) 
(e) 

Political Party Committees-
Other Political Committees 
(such as PACs) 

The Candidate 
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 
(other than loans) 
(add Lines 11(a)(iii), (b), (c), and (d)).. 

12. TRANSFERS FROM OTHER 
AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES. 

13. LOANS: 
(a) Made or Guaranteed by the 

Candidate 

(b) All Other Loans 
(c) TOTAL LOANS 

(add Lines 13(a) and (b)).. 

14. OFFSETS TO OPERATING 
EXPENDITURES 
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.) 

15. OTHER RECEIPTS 
(Dividends, Interest, etc.). 

16. TOTAL RECEIPTS (add Lines 
11(e), 12, 13(c), 14, and 15) 
(Carry Total to Line 24, page 4).. 

k 
342885.02 342865.02 

5213.00 5213.00 

348098.02 348098.02 

0.00 0.00 

1000.00 1000.00 

8176.66 . 8"6,66. 

1:: " 357274.68* | | 1: _ 357274.68^ | 

* aoo' 1 1 ! ! ^0°! 1 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 . 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1:: 19.9l' 1 1 1: ; 1 

1;; ;; i"-; i i 1! 0.00_ 1 

1:: ' 357294.59' 1 1 1: ' 357294.59* | 

L 
FESANO10 

J 
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r 
FEC Form 3 (Revised 02/2003) 

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE 
of Disbursements 

n 
PAGE 4/112 

I 

II. DISBURSEMENTS 

- -17. OPERATING EXPENDITURES....;...:.:.:.-..., 

18. TRANSFERS TO OTHER 
AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES 

19. LOAN REPAYMENTS: 
(a) Of Loans Made or Guaranteed 

by the Candidate 

(b) Of All Other Loans 
(c) TOTAL LOAN REPAYMENTS 

(add Lines 19(a) and (b)) 

20. REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS TO: 
(a) Individuals/Persons Other 

Than Political Committees 

(b) Political Party Committees.... 
(c) Other Political Committees 

(such as PACs) 

(d) TOTAL CONTRIBUTION REFUNDS 
(add Unes 20(a), (b). and (c)) 

21. OTHER DISBURSEMENTS. 

22. TOTAL DISBURSEII4ENTS 
(add Lines 17, 18, 19(c), 20(d). and 21) • 

COLUMN A 
Total This Period 

COLUMN B 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

f-•; a 

0.00^ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1:: 0.00 

1;; 0.00 

1:: 0.00 

0.00* 

23550.54 1 

1 V •» ' 

-r 

III. CASH SUMMARY 

23. CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF REPORTING PERIOD. 

24 TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 16, page 3) 

25. SUBTOTAL (add Line 23 and Line 24) 

26. TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (from Line 22) 

27. CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF REPORTING PERIOD 
(subtract Line 26 from Line 25) 

•JSm 
I 

111 

* ' *•-
' • — 

23550.54 I 
. t.,. 'iLJil 

0.00 

0.00 
« r>. .ifc 

I I' I 

0.00 

0.00 I 
• 11 

•T—f 

0.00 

0.00 
«c*—*. 

•0.00 
I ."II Mill 
S 1 » 

0.00 
I llfl I 

0.00 
I n i 

23550.54 
I a ifi 11*1 

0.00 

357294.59 
I 1 

1 t t I" I • ^ 
357294.59 

I I n-i I 1 r.i»i 

23550.54 
I IT. t i f« I 

111 iifc iir» 

333744.05 
I » ft-ili. 

L 
FESAN01B 

J 



Image# 2015101S900308S7B3 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 5 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

His 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle initial) 
Rich Abajian 

Mailing Address 7733 Easlgate Road 

City 

Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89011 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. MH 
Name of Employer 

Findlay Toyota 
Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

t I , v I" I e f I I I 
2500.00 I 

'•'1 ITIMI'-- • • ' 

Date of Receipt 

ITrrsri, > rv-rfrg'^-rri 
-SLJ QU I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.A4606902.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I I ' » "ii I -'f f 'f •• r 

2500.00 
<|-i > Wtrrfii ' I Vi 

[MEMO ITEM] 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle InitiaQ 
John Adams 

Mailing Address 351 So Rampart Bivd 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89145 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pbiiticai committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 

Cenegenics 

Occupation 

CEO 

Date of Receipt 

Itnrn, rrrtri/ 
Ju ULI 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4605429 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 
ii- .IMM' JW.. 

Receipt For 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

cn 1000.00 
yr I If liiii 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle IniUal) 

Advanstaff MR - Client Services Inc. 
Mailing Address gggg Dorian Black Ave 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Cnrin 
89139-7477 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| , . 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

s 

Date of Receipt 

ITprjn / mnn / ivivtvy^ 
OB I I 26 I I 2015 _ 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.C4606061 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

I t laMk. 
250.00 

I" I 1 IM-I 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

nn 250.00 
' • "" 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 
1250.00 

JOB-

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., •tiC. • w I 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3] (Revised 02/2009) 
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j'fi. 
Ai' 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 6 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a 13b 14 n 15 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any poiitical committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

/ Tarkan'an For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First, Middie initial) 
Don Ahern 

Mailing Address len w Bonanza Rd 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip cade 

89106 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. cT ! 

Name of Employer 
Ahern Rental 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

•V % I ' f' 
2500.00 

B. 
Fuii Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Pedram Rahimi Akbarabadi 

Mailing Address 5150 W Patrick Lane 

City 
L.as Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 69119 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal poiitical committee. 

Name of Employer 

Hi-Tech LLC 

Occupation 

Partner/Owner 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date' 

5400.00 
•J. .8 L,. a— 

C. 

Full Name (Las^ First, Middie Initial) 

Pedram Rahimi Akbarabadi 
Mailing Address g^go W Patrick Lane 

Eiiy 

Las Vegas 

•^titT 
NV 

Zip Code 

69119 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

r I 

Name of Employer 

Hi-Tech LLC 

Receipt For; 2016 

5^ Primary Q] General 
ether-(speelfy) 

Occupation 

Partner/Owner 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-^400:00-
l-ll f ifl 4i " Til 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Dale of Receipt 

ITmn / _2aJ Li°J 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607725 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
«' ft v'-1 

2500.00 } 

Date of Receipt 

Iimri / prifD-i / tvi 
LJiJ Li^LJ 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C4607508 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

tiilMii 

5400.00 
s" I r ' T 

Date of Receipt 

nmr 
09 

/ rBTsri, p'liVT-v 11 
I 28 I I 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4607508.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 -2700.00 
I I f I y.ii r, ii*v i t '•# 

[liilEMO ITEfUl] 
Redeslgnation Below 

* » » t a 
7900.00 

mt, nil « ,f lij-• • : •" •• 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 
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k 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 7 OF 112 

iia 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pei 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any. political committee 

rson for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. Pedram Rahiirii Akbarabadi 
Mailing Address 51 go W Patrick Lane 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89119 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 
Hl-Tech LLC 

Occupation 
Partner/Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Louis Almeida 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

Louis Almeida 

Receipt For 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I' I • 'f I ^ •#• "I V 
5400.00 

Mailing Address 2370 Lynborough Ct 

City 
Turlock 

State Zip Code 
CA 95382 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 

Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Farmer 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
-J . . fi.-!. M r tvl 

Mailing Address 2370 Lynborough Ct 

City 
Turfock 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
95382 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 
Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Farmer 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
I I. Ii i. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optlonaO 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
•Bmr 

09 .J2.1 
VIV»V.»y 

.2015 . 

Transaction ID; SA11Af.RD4607508.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t 1"" I . « ' » T—* 

2700.00 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt . — 

ITimn / I'bT'bI / IV TV »'.v TV 

JLI ULI 1 
Transactlon ID: SA11AI.RA4607506.0 

C i mi 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattrlbution Below 

aJ 

Inmri y rrrpi, 
09 I I 28 I I 2015 { 

Transaction ID; SAliAl.e4607S06 

540000 I 
«" I 1 -Ifl. ...t 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

-2700.00^ j 
il I" .1 i 

5400.00 
-> ir-i I r TO 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02^2009) 



Image# 201510159003085786 

Jff 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
tor each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 8 OF 112 

X 11a r lib 11c _ lid 

12 13a J3b 14 Jib. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commerciai purposes, other than using the name and address of any poiitical committee to soiicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Jarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Ust, First. Middle Initial) 
Christina Aimeida 

Mailing Address 2370 Lynborough Ct 

City 

Turiock 

State Zip Code 

CA 95382 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ICI ; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Empioyer Occupation 

Receipt For; 2016 

^ Primary Generai 

Other (specify) 

Election CyclQ-tO'Date 

T-
2700.00 

B. 

Fuii Name (Last, First, Middle initiaQ 
Francois Alvandi 

Mailing Address 3370 E Flamingo Road, Ste A-352 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89121 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Big Daddy ichabod's I, Inc 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
»' 1 .1 t J 

.f I Mil 
5000.00 • ' •— 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Francois Alvandi 
Mailing Address 3370 E Flamingo Road, Ste A-352 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89121 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ipi,.!; : 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Big Daddy Ichabod's 1, Inc , Owner 

Primary QJ General 

-Othei^(spTClfy) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

-5000:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionaQ.. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
rrrBT ITnrsrt./ i-B-i-dri, fTTT-rr-vft 

-2EJ ULJ L.J211.U 
Transaction ID : SA11 AI.RA4607506.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
^ > n!' 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribution 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607209 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
• • t » II 1 I 

5000.00 
I .«• •i I 1 B'l 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period . 

» ,1 
.-2300.00 

rn 17 i.M iiii.ft Kit, 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslgnalion Below 

f'"r' 
2700.00 

V111I1 -• -

ITTein r rn-BTI , [V IV iV't.V I 
09 21 I I 2015 I 

ITmri / f b r(.i r tv iv iviv i 
^ UJ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.R046072C9.0 

5000.00 

«'"»• I i 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201 Si 0159003085787 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
lor each category o1 the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 9 OF 112 

11a lib 11c 
12 :i3a 13b 

lid 
11 His 

Any Iniormatlon copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.. 

\ NA,ME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle InitiaO 
Francois Alvandl 

Mailing Address 3370 E Ramingo Road, Sle A-352 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89121 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci;; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Big Daddy ichabod's 1, inc 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary ^ 
Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycie-to-Date 

'"T' » •! r *' f 
5000.00 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Jade Anderson 

Mailing Address 8681 W Sahara Ave Ste 100 
i 09 1 1 29 1 1 2015 1 

City State Zip Code 
Us Vegas ' NV 89117 ' 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607249 City State Zip Code 
Us Vegas ' NV 89117 ' 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 " '256.00" 1 

|-1:C lu numoer or contnouting PT"*" 1 
federal oolitical committee. |L»| I 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 " '256.00" 1 
Name of Employer 

Capstone Brokerage 

Occupation 

CEO 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 " '256.00" 1 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Damon Archibald 

Mailing Address g Hope Farm Road 

City 
Missouri 

Slate 
TX 

Zip. Code 
77459-2480 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name'of Employer 
Office Remedies 

Occupation 
CEO 

^ Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

»I II 1 i 
5400.00 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional), 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 

Ivrri / fb-n-i r 
-2L. LsJ 

ri'V'T'v .V 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD4607209.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
T 

•ii ilHi 

"T—e-

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

Date of Receipt , . • 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

» * «h 
5650.00 

rii I. 

» 'I' "«• 
2300.00 

(tmn , rrsTri /1 v i tr i "v i v ii 
Ju Uu I I 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.C4603771 

5400.00' I 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085788 

f 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 10 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ lid 
12 13a 13b 14 jn IS 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commorcial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

T arkanian.For Congress 
/ 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Damon Archibald 

Mailing Address 2 Hope Farm Road 

City 

Missouri 

State 
TX 

Zip Code 

77459-2480 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

'I I '* i' » I' « cj ••>,1 • I, s 
Name of Employer 
Office Remedies 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5400.00 I 

B. 

Full Name (Last, FirsL Middle Initial) 

Damon Archibald 
Mailing Address 2 Hope Farm Road 

City 
Missouri 

State 
TX 

Zip Code 
77459-2480 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci:; :;; i; 1 
Name of Employer 

Office Remedies 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycle-to-D'ale' 

I I 1 I I 

5400.00 
I ifiV II ' I'ja 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Hera Armenian • ' 
Mailing Address 2050 Troon Drive 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip. Code 
89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. bi:: 
Name of Employer 
Harmon & Davis, P.C. 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Primary General 

•Glher-(speeify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

111. tr»li 
250:00.-

-f,i » r "ll 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
I Prit-o-l r I V M « Y I Y t 

-2LJ LJLJ I I 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4603771.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
...... ^ I ,.1 jii I I" i| I I 

-2700.00 
' I 1' 'ItlT 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignation Below 

Dale of Receipt 

[•H-rjiri / fTTVl , 

Jj Liil 
V iv "v mi 

^15 

Transaction ID : SA11Ai.RD4603771..1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.0b 
mi ill" I I ' litll 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

Iu i'u 11 IIVIV n'v I'v i 
mmSLi LiJ LJsiLr-J 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46069I)7 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
f 

250.00 
ft a fi IMH 

250.00 

, « iiiiiijii L I I U 

I fii ii fi a iTi 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



linage# 201510159003085789 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s] 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 11 OF 112 

F 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

111 r-, 
I"* riis 

Any Information copied from such Refiorts and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Scott Astijlan 

Mailing Address 7345 Hollywood Park Ave 

City State Zip Code 
NV 89129-6062 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 1 iSi. « I 

Name of Employer 
Henderson Kla 

Occupation 
Sales 

Receipt For: 2016 
V Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
» • 't •!•••' I » * » • 1 

2500.00 j 

Date of Receipt 

E IVI r 

EJ . I 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46125S4 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
,11 I I m. , T 

i4ii. 

ln-Klnd:Food and Drinks for Fundraiser 

2500.00* j 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle InltlaQ 
Darius Assemi 

Mailing Address 1393 w Hemdon Ave., Ste 101 

City State Zip Code 
Fresno CA 93711-7126 

FEC ID number of contributing r^r" 1 
federal political committee. PI . . . . s . . 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Granville Homes, Inc. Real Estate Developer 

Date of Receipt 

("smri, IDTOI / PV'TVTVTvi 
08 I 12 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607516 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 
.til iift-ii. 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I • :» L-A. 2700.00 
•t:i i fi wt 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
^ Halg Atamlan Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 5420 Sunset Corporate Dr 

Sty 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Clode 
69120 

mnj r rgnri / ly iv i-v iv i 
09 I I 11 I i .2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606922 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M. 
Name of Employer 
Halg's Quality Printing 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Occupation 
CEO 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 500.00 
ii I t * I'll > I" a r irs 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

•uai. 
500.00 

a-in '.Jfit 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

• ' * « ' ' ''I ' 
5700.00 

•s lii f.. ii iT-n ifii iiin t I i ra 

.f H III 

FEC Scheilule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085790 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 12 OF 112 

11a _ lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 
14_ Eb. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes." other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
' larkanian Fpr Cangress. 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
George Balaban 

Mailing Address 4675 S Wynn Rd 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89103 

FEC ID number of'contributing 
federal political committee. ici.: 
Name of Employer 

Desert Cab 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For:' 2016 
Primary 'Q General' 
Other (specify) 

Bection Cycle-to-Date 

) :27a0.00 S 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Ronald O Battle 

Mailing /Address 2901 N Powers Blvd.. Suite 250 

City 

Colorado Springs 

State Zip Code 

CO 80922 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| ; ; i . ; ; . 1 
Name of Employer 

Smiles Today Dental 

Occupation 

Business Advisor 

c. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Becker Enterprises, LLC 

Mailing Address 55 g. jones Blvd. Suite 100 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
0lh0r(speclfy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-i I fW f, ti-i 
-1000:00-

1 f k'lt 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt' 
n!F*T3' n!F*T3-l /. rSTTl I P"T-V-1-Y-»'T1 
f 09 I 18 i I 2015 I 

yrrr 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607061 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 I 
-• aMiiii'iiiifi'iTi 1 

Date of Receipt 

[tmrf / rnri, iriv tviy i 
09 I 1 11 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606925 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
•.,11 I n I'll •HIIIHI f H' 

200.00 • • • ' -
Date of Receipt 

ITrrri / rFTFI / rvi' 
07 I I 30 I i . 2015 . 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46li5660 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 
r I f .r I a ir^i .r ' r-i 'i F ra 

Umlted Liability Company 

3900.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085791 

I 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 13 OF 112 
(check only one) 

£1IL 
X 11a _ lib _ 11c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any pplitleal committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Ernest A Becker IV 

Mailing Address 8090 S Durango Dr #115 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip ,Code 

NV 89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 
Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Real Estate 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Carlotta Bedrosian 

c. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middje Initial) 
Rosie Bedrosian 

Receipt For; aoie 
^ Prirriary Q General 

Other (specifvO 

Election Cyde-to-Date 
1 
1000.00 • 

Mailing Address ggg Ahronian Street 

City 
Fowler 

Slate 

CA 

Zip Code 

93625 

FEC ID number of eoritrlbutlng 
federal political committee. ici:: ; i;. . 1 
Name of Employer 

National Raisin Co. 

Occupation 

Owner 

Mailing Address 351 N 4th Street 

City 

Fowler 

Stale. Zip Code 

CA 93625-2121 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c|[ 
Name of Employer 

National Raisin Co 

Occupation 

Ranch Manager 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 

id;..#. 

500.00 
.>• M I I f W1I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)..-. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
•smn I 

08 E]*[ »'V »V 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605839 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
y "u » ' I" * • 

Date of Receipt 

•snrn / 
08 GD' •V rvM V » 

2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605953 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I I • 1 I ' II 

iiif ail. 
500.00 

Date of Receipt. 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period' 

.duu i#iU 

<n i< 

' ' « 1 
1000.00 I 

fri « I • -la t 

ITnnri, rnri' ivivi vivii 
^ LJLI I I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46059S4 

506.00' I 
' ii-i I 

2000.00 • -
.iaa. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085792 

I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 11 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a 13b 14 jn 15 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

( Tarkanjan For Congress 
/ 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Dayton B Blaine 

Mailing Address 3540 N 5th Street 

City 

North Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89032-8049 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. [Cj ; ; • :: i FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Blaine Equipment Co. 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle InltlaQ 
Mark Borba 

Mailing Address 11054 w Mt Whitney 

City 
RIverdale 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 

93656 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer 

Borba Agribusiness Services 

Occupation 

Farmer 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
.< I m I f til I ' 'rri 

Full Name (Last; First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 409 Golden Spear PI 

City 

Henderson 

^tate 
NV 

Zip Corin 

89002 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer 

None 

Occupation 

None 

^ Primary Q General 

Othei-(speclly) 

Election Cyde-to-Date 

1 I > 1 a I • " 1' " I ' i ' I 
2500:66 j" 

r • f * • ' ' • ' • 1 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)... 

Date of Receipt mm. 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607208 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

sbo.bb I 
I 

Date of Receipt 

rsrrsTi / / rrrvrv-rvi 
i 09 30 \ I 2015 i 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46Q7610 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 0.00' 1 

Date of Receipt 

nmr 
I 09 

r*v 
30 

1 / lyvv w »' 
I j ^2015. 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607715 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I "I 
2500.00* I 

rfi « 'I'm I 

5700.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3| (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085793 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schodule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE IS OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13 b 14 JZLIL 

Any inlormation copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 409 Golden Spear PI 

City 

Henderson 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89002 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
None 

Occupation 
None 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial)' 
Lisa Boreta-Thompson 

Mailing Address 409 Golden Spear PI 

City 
Henderson 

State Zip Code 
NV 89002 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name' of Employer 

None 

Occupation 
None 

flecelpt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

• • ' ' * 
2500.00 

n I li Yi • 

Date of Receipt 
prrsn / nrvn; / I.rvnrrr-r'v' 
ULJi USJ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607773 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I •? 

2500.00 

Date of Receipt 

Iimrr./ |nr?Ti» rr'twv t'vii 
09 ( I 30 I i 2015 1 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.RA4607773.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

nrrr -2500.00 
ft" t ' 'ifa 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattributlon Below 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Boulevard Ventures LLC Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 352a 3 Maryland Parkway 

City 
Las Vegas 

Stale 
NV 

Zip .Code. 
89169 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci;; 
Name of Employer Occupation 

ITTtiri r rmri, invt yt' 
08 I I 31 I I .2015 . 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606618 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t. I I I » 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

1000.00 
•Q- i-ii a t vs I 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
II ' Iftt 

Limited Uabllity Company 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

f '1' I ' 1' • t' < I. I 
3500.00 

Ummj i> iVi if uifTi 

TOTAL This Period (jast page this line number only).. mdSm .tiA. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085794 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(5) 
for each category of the 
I3elallecl Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUfVIBER: I PAGE 16 OF 112 
(check only one) 

X 11a _ lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 j.~ll5 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not tie sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contritiutions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any polilical committee to solicit contributions from such committee., 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
/ 

A. 

Full Name (IJISI, First, Middle initial) 
William S Boyd 

Mailing Address 3883 Howard Hughes Parkway 

9lli Floor 
City 

t.as Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89169 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id;: 
Name of Employer 
Boyd Gaming Corporation 

Occupation 
Executive Chairman of the Boasrd 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
William Brady 

Mailing Address 25 Promontory Ridge Dr 

Cily 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:", :;;;: i 
Name of Employer 

Brady Industries 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
-Km 

3.00" i 

Full Name (Usl, First, Middle Iniliai) 

C. 
Mailing Address 25 promontory Ridge Dr 

City State Code 
Las Vegas NV 89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M:: : 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Brady industries Owner 

Primary General 

•0lhBr-(spocify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-4>70M0-
I I. f HI 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Dale of Receipt 

L,52J LssJ 
Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C46056B6 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
, iia, 

10il)0.00 ) 

Date of Receipt 

[•rnri I lp'»D I r 
Ju UU 

V I'V I V « V 
2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4605442 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

5400.00 

Date of Receipt 

ITjrnri / ro o~| i i v« Y™* V"''* i 
07 ( I 27 I ^2015 _ I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RA4605442.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
"S -P 

-2700.00 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribution Below 

'i f 'F 
iJ-iabl 

6400.00 

mStm JO.. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3| (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085795 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate .schedule(s) 
for each category of the 

FOR LINE NUH/IBER: 
(check only one] 

I^11a 

I PAGE 17 OF 112 

lid 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pen 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee t 

son lor the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 soilcit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Inilial) 

Mailing Address 25 Promontory 

City 

L.as Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135-1670 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| ! 
Name of Employer 
N/A 

Occupation 
Homamaker 

Receipt For; 2016 

X Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

g Travis Brady 
Mailing Address 25 Ridge Blossom Road 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 69135 

FEC 10 number of contributing 
federal political committee. s Jk. 

Name of Ernplo'yer' 

Brady Industries 

Occupation 

Vice President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Elechon Cycle-to-Oate 

I I 
2700.00 

till ifiii f ft'ii a f ni 

C. 
Full Name (Last, First, iyilddle Initial) 

Charles C Brennan 
Mailing Address 4, parted Feather Way 

Gity 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135-7856 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. ici:: 
Name of Ernployer 
Dollar Loan Center 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 i 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 

m'czi' 2015 . I 
Transaction ID : SAIIAI.RA'1605442.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 I 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattributlon 

Date of Receipt 

Iimrt, rrrri r 
JLI ULI 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46Q70S.9 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

f ' *'• 4' a ' f • r 'J •! 
I 2700.00 I 
II II I 1-1 1 ̂ >1. .1 *-l t >• IM II 

Date of Receipt 

ITiTi/T, rnri /1 viT'nv IVI 
09 I I 04 f I 2015 I 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C46Q6745 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 270000 j 
., a •« J >.tiS I inilll ' fit ..I 

5400.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201S1015900308S796 

it 

s;. 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 18 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ lid 
12 13a 13b 14 JIbl. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of sollciling contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee lo solicil contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

I Ta.rkani^n For Congress 
/ 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First,.Middle .InlliaO 
Gary R Brennan 

Mailing Address 1343 Enchanted River Dr. 

City 

Hemderson 
state 
NV 

;Z|p Code 
89012 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. lc| , ! r!.' 1 
Name of Employer 
SGG Management 

Occupation 
Small Business Owner 

^ Primary General 

Other (specihy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.0(j I 
ii • i-"t -V 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Breslin Builders 

Mailing Address 5525 Polaris Avenue, Suite 8 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89118 

FEC ID number of contribuling 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contribuling 
federal political committee. |cl , , ;;:;; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Full Name (LasL Brsl, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 725 AdraCt. 

City 
Las Vegas 

Slate 
NV 

Zip Code 
89102 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name.or EiUplpyer 
Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Media Consultant 

Primary Q General 

•Olher-(specily) 

Election Cycie-to-Oate 

-400:00-
I nr f I'll r 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts Tliis Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
To'I'D iTStirj I rb-rri, 

JLJ Lid I I 
Transaction ID: SA11ALC4606785 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

5 2700.00 

Date of Receipt 

rataii V IV »V t V 
2015 

• T ' 
Transaction ID: SA11ALC4606058 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 
.«•. ii it r:i 

Date of Receipt 

•if 
09 I i 16 [ { . 20j5 ^ 

Transaction ID: SA11ALC46070S3 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00 
1 it t I'm 1 iiiv 4 *ihtai 

3150.00 
f I If U—f I ? l"i ' • 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085797 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 19 OF 112 

11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

ltd 
•"1 His 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any-

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
^ Kevin M Buckley 

Mailing Address 2333 pjnto Lane 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| , , ::::: 1 
Name of Employer 
First Real Estate Companies 

Occupation 
Real Estate Broker 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I '11 1 I 

1500.00 
ii-ih til i'ii:rr»i 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 4935 Ave 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89115 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;:::: 1 
Name of Eriiployer 

Byrd Underground LLC 

Occupation 
Contractor 

Receipt For: 2016. 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I > 
1000.00 

c. 
Full Name (LasL Ficst, Middle Inlllai) 
CDF Property Holdings, LLC 

Mailing Address 3^0 N Gibson Road 

City 
Henderson 

Slate 
NV 

Zip Code. 
89014 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5000.00 
>-i I ' inii 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 
7500.00 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) j 

Date of Receipt 
rn*lir[ ; 
L2SJ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46a5955 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I. .y I 

Date of Receipt 

' I 'D Ifo" 
09 ]'CO'I V ryrvry 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606782 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

Itmri Jj 
imnt prnn r 

08 
V'tVl^ «'V' 

2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605996 

Amount' of Each Receipt this Period 

.1500.00 

1000.00 
f t ' 'H 

5000.00 
h -fi r >v I * i-is 

Limited Liability Company, Allocation Below 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085798 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only orie) 

PAGE 20 OF 112 

X lla lib 11c . lid 

12 13a 13b 14 

.Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 
LTar.ka.riLa.n For.Congres.s 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 1833 Gelnwillow Drive 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Codo 

89117-5345 
. 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ;:;:; 1 
Name of Employer 
N/A 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 
X Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Ivan B Cannon 

Mailing Address 4449 s Pecos Rd 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89121-5030 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

"'r' - • - - -
Name of Employer 
Big Bear Equipment Rental, Inc. 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Dale 

1000.00 
li ' t'I 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Stephen Cavallaro 

Mailing Address -loisa Summit Canyon Dr 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code. 

89144-4336 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Station Casinos 

Occupation 

President 

Receipt For 2016 
X Primary General 

Other-(specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

^—^760:60^-
I a f I tiiT f int I ' n il I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607063 

Date of Receipt 

•BTTUn / 
08 I'GD' V »V*V <V 

2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46I)5948 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

tnnri > rnrT 
09 ! 1 25 

V'H V * VIV 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46a7485 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

• »i... a • 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
» -T—I 4' I 

» . 250.00 } 

1000.00 
-

2700.00 
I'll 

I' f I I I I •• I 1' 
3950.00 

.J., 1. ... n 

-t—.r-. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085799 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 21 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 JOii. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee; 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

hi 

A. 

Full Name (l^st, First, Middle Initial) 
Ray Chenoweth 

Mailing Address 5490 Cameron St 

City 

. Las Vegas 

Slate 

NV 

Zip Code 

89116 
. 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Nellis Cab Co. 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For; 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

09 CS'C 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.A4607694.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
-r—F 
1350.00 

il'A*e<ei:*i5weBt#rxr//>/::«iv5rA'5v.<.s4*5iSwia 

[MEMO ITEM] 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 5490 Cameron St 

City 

Las Vegas 
Stale 
NV 

Zip Code 
89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Emplpyer 

Nellis Cab Co. 

Occupation 

President 

Receipt For 2016 
Primary 
Other (specify) 

General 

Fuli Name (Last, First, Middle Initial). 
Elaine Chenoweth 

Date of Receipt 

Iimri / rs-PTi / 
-2LJ LiJ 

V tffWTV 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.A4807694.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1150.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date [MEMO ITEM] 

2500.00 
a •* .t.. I )•••« II f,.i iW'., 

C. 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ • Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Malting Address 5490 Cameron St 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Sp Code 

89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal polltica! cortimittee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal polltica! cortimittee. |cl , , 
Name of Employer 

Nellis Cab Co 

Occupation 

Owner 

unrtp 
09 30 1/ IV HVVV'I V 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.A4607694.2 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1350.00 
•Jiiiiw. fi «. »iirt 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2500.00 
I f,i iiiiiint « Ma ^ rii 

[MEMO ITEM] 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).... 

0.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085800 

S..: 

I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedulo(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 22 OF 112 
(check only one) 

X 11a , 11b 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 jn 15 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COIiilMnTEE (In Full) 

Tarl<;anian. p.Qr..C.ongress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Elaine Chenoweth 

Mailing Address 5490 Cameron St 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Pi 
Name of Employer 
Nellls Cab Co 

Occupation 
Owner 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Hitesh ChokshI 
Mailing Address mag Scotscralg Ct 

City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Family Care Pharmacy 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

c. 

Full Name (l:ast. First, Middle Initial) 

Alicia Coffey 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

'Oth8r-(specify) 

State Zip Code 

NV 89141-4333 

K I 'I 

Occupation 

Pharmacist 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

It I I 4 Vil 

Mailing Address 20316 Umbria Way 

City 
Yorba Unda 

State 
CA 

•Zip Code 
92886 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal poiltlcal committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal poiltlcal committee. |ci;: : 1 
Name of Employer 
retired 

Occupation 
retired 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I t ii I • I 

fit t ri 
-2700:00-

4 "II 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
, jj-vTmnrvr 

L-..i2lL. 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.A4607694.3 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
-r-

if-,. 

y--v""-T ' r "f 
1150.00 

Date of Receipt 

IM I'M 1 / PO-.' D"I / M I V 
09 f I 04 I I 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606747 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID: SA11Ai.C4607170 
Iimri / prryi / »'7'rv »»r .v | 

09 \ 24 I I 2015 . [ 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

27O6.0O' I 
a * f f i-a f f t 1 "T I 

2900.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085801 

ti 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 23 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib _ 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 ELi. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 20316 Umbria Way 

City 

Yorba Linda 

State Zip Code 
CA 92886 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci ; ; ; , . : ; 1 
Name of Employer 
WASH Multifamily Laundry 

Occupation 
President & CEO 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 2411 Harlequin Circle 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89074-6292 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: .;; i ;.i 
Name of Ernployer 

Fennemore Craig 

Occupation 

Attorney 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Bection Cycle-to-Oate 

11000.00' I 

C. 

Full Name (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 
Lud J Corrao 

Mailing Address p.o. Box 12907 

City State. Zip Coda 
Reno NV 89510 

FEC ID number of contributing lot 
federal political committee. r r r . . 1 

Narhe' of Employer Occupation 
None Retired 

Primary | | General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I U' • 1 I I 

2700.00 
*1 t t. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only), 

Date of Receipt 

m' •Sfrr? 
JIJ .2015 ( 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607171 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I 
2700:00 t 

Date of Receipt 

ITrrvrj / rrrgn, prv-wv"! vi 
09 I 16 I 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C460705# 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4603769 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I' 1 I" f I I I t ' I I 1 
2700.00 

I I ly. » "i-t fi ii't 1 1 ;rn 

ITrnn / ' pn'vi v i vi 
07 I 16 I I .2015. I 

6400.00 

PEG Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201 SI 0153003085802 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 24 OF 112 

5 11a 11b 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 riis 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such cdmnilttee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

' Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last,: First. Middle Inlh'aO 
Brian Crtjden 

Mailing Address 11595 Evergreen Creek Lane 

City • 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135-1649 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id:, 
Name of Employer 
Brown and Brown Insurance of NV 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
r~v—»—r-"6 

1000.00 
*'ni A « 

Full Name (Llast, First, Middle Initial) 

g Serge Dadourian 
Mailing Address 1901 Realeza Court 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89102 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. i^r— *-

Name of Employer 

Amell Heart Center 

Occupation 

Physician 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Bectlon Cycle-to-Date 

250.00 
,^••."4, J.. 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Robert F Darling 
Mailing Address 477 springs St 

City 
Henderson 

State. 
NV 

Zip Code 
89014 

FEC ID number of contributirig 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributirig 
federal political committee. jcj:: 
Name of Employer 
First Federal Realty 

Occupation 
Real Estate Agent 

Primary Q] General 

•Olhel--(speeifvO 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-T250:0P-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
nrriS-i; prrsrj , fy-nrrr 
LigJ LBJ L.-221L 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607475 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11Ai.C4607182 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

sm 
09 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607697 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t' L •! "I"'!"" y 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Itrrsn r !'•{"» / t'v »v tr. rv j 
^ »°LI LJsiL-i 

250.00 
il ifiW ill II 4" I ' Kil 

' I'"'*^I' 'g»v"| 
UiJ i 1 

250.00 
ail f I i;a 

» 9 m . I 

1500.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085803 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scliedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

PAGE 25 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

11. f~]l5 
Any Information copied frorn such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, ofher than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from' such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Michael Der Manouel 

fiAailing Address 7447 N First St. Suite. 101 

City 
Fresno 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
93720 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ; 1 
Name of Employer 
M.D. Manouel Insurance Agenvy 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 

I I t 1 I 
2500.00 

Date of Receipt 
/ fS-fo t, ry'v-Y-'r-rrrii 

L2L.I LjeJ I 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606060 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
1. m i—* u 2500.00 f 

B. 

Full Name (l.ast. First. Middle Initial) 
Janet Desimone Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 238O W Horizon Ridge Pkwy Ste 110 

City 
Henderson 

State Zip Code 
NV 89052 . 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 

Retired 

Occupation • , 
Retired 

ITmrtr. to ^ D I # 
09 { 30 I 

V » Y'» V »V 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11ALC4607698 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 
mi I in ml A'liJ.i • in 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Joseph M Desimone, Jr. 
Mailing Address 43 Klttansert Loop 

City 
Henderson 

Slate 
NV 

Zip Code 
89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;.;; ;i 
Name of Employer 
First Federal Realty DeSlmone 

Occupation 
Self Employed 

Receipl For. 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

3000.00 
i I f « ni f iri « ' rii 

Date of Receipt 

[tmni, prrn < I'V'nv «v tv i 
-2LJ LiLI ' ' 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606620 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Iisoo.oo' I 
r ' 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

4500.00 
iliiVI mj.mfm « I Bi^afci 

IJUK 

FEC schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image* 201510159003085804 

t" 
I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s} 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 26 OF 112 
(check only one) 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 r~li5 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

) Tarkanjan For. Congress _ 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Joseph M Desimone, Jr. 

Mailing Address 42 Klltanselt Loop 

City 

Henderson 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
First Federal Realty OeSimone 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary [[[] General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle initial) 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)' 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ General 

0ihSr-(speeify) 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89052 

CP • ' ' • i 
Occupation 
Self Employed 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

V 9 • f 
3000.00 

.Jiii 

Mailing Address 42 Kittansett Loop 

City 
Henderson 

State Zip Code 
NV 89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Eriiployer 
First Federal Realty DeSimone 

Occupation 
Self Employed 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

3000.00 
4.1 t 4 fi* > r n I .• vi'i 

Mailing Address 42 Kittansett Loop 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Cnrlft 
89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici;: ::::; 1 
Name of Employer 
First Federal Realty DeSimone 

Occupation 
Self Employed 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

I " 30Q6.Q0^-' ' " • • ' 
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

LJLJ LJLJ L 2015 .. .5 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607692 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

15.00.00 5 

Date of Receipt 

Iirnr f rnvi/ 
30| 

V'l V » y»'Y" 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RO460769l0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I > • i I • I • • u I 

•300.00 SD 
[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignation Below 

Date of Receipt 

ITmn, p.-TS'l / 
09 1 30 I 

V IV l'V» V 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4607692.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
"1 I Y ' 1 

r..4 ill. 

300.00 
-r I" I r |- | 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

i::: 1500.00 

1;:: 
FEC Scliedule A (Form 3) (Revised 03/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085805 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 27 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a f3b 

lid 

IliL 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pen 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee t 

son for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Josephine Diamant 

Mailing Address 200 Canyon Drive 

City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political commlltee. 

Name of Employer 
Sahara Surgery Center 

Receipt For: 2016 

X Primary General 

Other (specify) 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

Ml 
Occupation 
Nurse 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

t—T—r—5—*— 

Jiitm 

lilt 
2000.00 

Date of Receipt 

' 2015 i 5-2L] L.5U 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606617 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t » r I I I • ' * > »" I 

1000.00 

Full Name (Ljast, First, Middle initial) 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 200 Canyon Drive 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;;; : . 1 
Name of Employer 

Sahara Surgery Center 

Occupation 

Nurse 

/ 
1 30 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607966 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
* '» > 11 r 

1000.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2000.00 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle initial) 

Richard Dieleman 

Receipt' For. 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Mailing Address 737 Merita Dr. 

City 
Boulder City 

State 
NV 

Zlp.Code 
89005 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N,: • ; : ; 1 
Nafne of Employer 
DIeIco Crane Service, LLC 

Occupation 
Owner 

Date of Receipt 

TTTiri / iTTTdn , 
07 t I 30 I I 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605661 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I;':: 
1 1 t fi t 

1000.00 
rfi" I I • 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
H I ni 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

3000.00 
11 r h'li 

ri f ifi •! JU)m 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2003) 



Image# 201510159003085806 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for eacfi category of ttie 
Detailed Summary Pago 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 28 OF 112 

11a _ lib _ 11c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 r"ii5 
Any Information copied from sucfi Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or lor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committiee to. solicit contributions from such committee. . 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress... 
/ 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
^ Brad Englert 

Mailing Address 8673 Rising Rock Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

.Zip Code 

89129 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M. 
Name of Employer 

Ideal Supply Co. 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary • General 

Other (specify) 

Occupation 

President 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

D 

1' 
2000.00 

• •I • lYi',*. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle initial) 

Mailing Address p.o. Box 2717 

City 

Merced 

State Zip Code 

CA 95344 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Emplbyer 

Cressey River LLC 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date : 

2000.00 
-»•„ , r V.'A. 

c. 
Full Name-(Last, First. Middle Initial) 

Marc Falcone 
Mailing Address Alta Drive. Unit 404 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89145-8550 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici,: 
Name of Eniployer 

Fertita Entertainment 

Occupation 

Vice President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Olher-(speelly) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

JL_f- I.ISUL. 
3700:00-

h'l I > n> 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (jast page this line number only)., 

i 18 1 09 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607060 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
> > I' "t 

Date of Receipt 

/ rti' T'D 1 / 

J22-. UJ 
'•yVI'V^''V" 

201.5 

TransacUon ID: SA11AI.C4612605 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

rsmr 
09 

' F-TB-I ; 

LiJ 
•V IV't 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607482 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
lit 

Date of Receipt 

1' '«• . t 
2000.00 I 

>ti ' i« 

2000.00 
-..-J.-A. ^ 

2700.00 
I * I r iMli 

6700.00 

.i.fa I. IJ. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085807 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scheduie(s) 
for each categoiy of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 29 OF 112 

X .11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

Ek 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not tie sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
^ Searcy Ferguson 

Mailing Address 1420 San Saba 

City Slate Zip Code 
Dallas TX 75208 

FEC ID numtier of contributing 
federal political committee. ci 1 FEC ID numtier of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Oil and Gas Operator 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
I r fH 

Date of Receipt 
nms"' 

09' 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607202 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 i.o.ob,Qp ! 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address i Hughes Center Dr., Unit 1403 

City 
Las Vegas 

State. 
NV 

Zip Code 
89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N.: 
Name of Employer 

The Mike. Ferry Organization 

Occupation 

Owner 

Date of Receipt 

ITmri, nrrs-l ., i n y i v"i 
07 j 30 I 1 _ 2015 [ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605656 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
^ ' y s "I 

L. 5400.00 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Section Cycle-to-Date 

« t f ifit fc. 
5400.00 
I w h'l 

Full Name'(Ust, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address .j Hughes Center Dr., Unit 1403 

.City 
l.as Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. bi:: : :: : 1 
Name, of Employer 
The Mike Ferry Organization 

Occupation 
Owner 

Date of Receipt 

m/. fswi / ivrvrv 1VI 
I 30 I 1 . 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4605656.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
..•..,..1^1 I I |i I I 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

asa. 
-2700.00 

Ki-.i s n 1.-.H 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

• t 41 
5400.00 

.J n iti iB ii7»i 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslgnallon Below 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

A »•••> 
I - I a « 

6400.00 
•t- 1*4 I i&JM 

iJL if II •AS. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085808 

I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of tt>e 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 30 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

±L_ El 15 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

/Tarkar]ian_ForCongress. ... _, 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
^ Michael D Ferry 

Mailing Address i Hughes Center Dr., Unit 1403 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

"'I' .1' ' 1" e 1" iim 
Name of Employer 
The Mike Ferry Organization 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 4 us 1 1 1 I I 
5400.00 

I •- if l-J 

Full Name (Last, Fir-st, Middle InitiaQ 

Mailing Address i Hughes Center Dr., Unit 1403 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code' 
-89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N:; 
Name of Employer 

The Mike Ferry Organization 

Occupation 

Cp-owner 

Receipt For 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycfe-to-Date" 

5400.00 
I r T a T F" ' 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address ^ Hughes Center Dr., Unit 1403 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code. 
89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 
The Mike Ferry Organization 

Occupation 
Co-owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary [^' General 

0th6r-(specily) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5400:00-
liT I 4 nt 

SUBTOTAL Of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

Date of Receipt 

t 07 i M j| I .201.5 . 1 
Transaction ID : SA11ALRD46056S6.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
-r r 

I.'. 

« 1 I • t' I 'J I '> 1' 
2700.00 

jwf I 11 ita it'll I iM— 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

/ 
1 3° 

'viv* vrr 
•2015 

Transaction ID : SA11At.C460S664 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I 1' I I I I ' t' 'r.""t 

5400.00 
, i-« I > n- , 1 SiiritA 

Date of Receipt 

Inrrsn , rrrs-i / iviv ivivi 
07 } I 30 L I . 2015 1 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4605664.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I I 
-2700.00 

< ft T, yi I .'li'is 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignation Below 

j. 
5400.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085809 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER^ | PAGE 31 OF 112 
(check only one) 

Jllli. 
•I la _ 11b 11c lid 
12 13B 13b 14 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to soiicit contributions from sucfi committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Sabrina Ferry 

Mailing Address i Hughes Center Dr.. Unit 1403 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89169-6735 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M.; 
Name of Employer 
The IMike Ferry Organization 

Occupation 
Co-owner 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle initial) 

Jill Ann Fertltta 
Mailing Address p.o. Box 379045 

City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal 'political committee. 

Name q1 Employer 

Homemaker 

Receipt For: 2016. 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last. Flfjst, Middle Initial) 

Teresa Fertltta 

2016 
Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5400.00 
i.fcii t.fiit 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89137-9045 

•I. "e 

Occupation 

Homemaker 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

2700.00 
iii . II I »• 1 fcV I 

y 

Mailing Address p Q 3^^ 379045 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89137-9045 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. \o\:: :: i:; 1 
Name of Employer 
Homemaker 

Occupation 
Homemaker 

Election Cycie-to-Date = 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

2700.00 
n I « Ti 

Date of Receipt m/ r USLi 
Transaction ID : SA11 AI.RD4605664.1 

2015 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

nrrsr ITTTSri I rrrrj , twv irvrvi 
-2L. LJLJ I .¥• I 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4607489 

Date of Receipt 

2700.00 -! 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 2700.00 

nnnri, nrrs-i, 
•LI LiLI ' i 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607491 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

E 2700.0O' I 
.III f » Viai t, t" «I >.ii-ii I 

i f r—* 

a I • p I f"i "J »• 
5400.00 

wrimiA'i' i 

F6C Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised OZ/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085810 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scliedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 32 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 Lhi. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from stich commlltee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/TarkairiariFpr Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Kelley Ann Fertitta 

Mailing Address 108OI W Charleston Blvd., Sle 600 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici;! 
Name of Employer^ 

Station Casinos 
Occupation 
Marketing 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
g Frank Fertitta, 

Mailing Address p.o. Box 379045 

City 
Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Fertitta Enterprises 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last,- First, Middle Initial) 
Lorenzo Ferttita 

Receipt'For;- 2016 
^ Primary General 

'Other-(spselly) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89137-9045 

Occupation 
Business Owner 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I « I 1 » « 

-i 
2700.00 

if a rKir-ii 

Mailing Address p Q, BOX 379045 

City 

Las Vegas 

.State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89137-9045 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Fertitta Entertainment 

Occupation 

Vice Chairman 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

—!-• • •— ' 
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
/ I D 0 nrrr 

09 23 ! 2015 . i 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607501 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 

Date of Receipt 

fTmri / I'D ro'i, rv v-TTl 

L£I ULI LJSZLJ 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607494 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

ITmri / PnTBTj / 

ULJ 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.C460749Q 

VIVivtvi 
2015 I 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t « I H S I 

,JUm 
2700.00 

2700.00 

• 

8100.00 
•li Mail 11 I I'f 1 
"8 f I I • I 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085811 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s] 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 33 OF 112 

X 11a lib _ 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

1" ni5 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions trom such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Alice J Fessenden 

Mailing Address 262 Sandrock Pointe Lane 

City 

Henderson 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89012 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N;; 
Name of Employer 
None 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

» v"r 
200.00 

Date of Receipt 

["M-rrn ' rrr-s" / yvpy-fv^v 

Transactlon ID : SA11AI.C4605995 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
b 1 ' I J •' 

'2OO.C0' 1 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Receipt For: 2OI6 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 310 N Gibson Road 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip' Code 
89014 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Findlay Holdings. LLC 

Occupation 
Manager 

CTsn ' fTTgri/ jcv'ig'rrivi 
2U UiJ ' \ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.A4605996.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2500.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2500.00 
I I'll f W I lAI 

(MEMO ITEM] 
Member 

C. 

Full Name (Last. Rrst. Middle Initial) 

Clifford Findlay 

^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Maljing Address 3^0 N Gibson Road 

City State Zip Code 
Henderson NV 89014 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Findlay Automotive Group President 

Iimri / rB-pffi / pTtTTifTii-i 
08 i I 21 I I , 2015 , \ 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.A4605996.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

n t 
2500.00 

•ii >• f 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

2500.00 • • • -• ° '•' * ' 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Member 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).... 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number oniy)., 

I"' I' 

-4-W- •I tffi iN 

-r—>—T—V-
200.00 
I r rn 

•A. If I • 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085812 

I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each) category of ttie 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 34 OF112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 n 15 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than usirig the name and address of any pclltical committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
' Tarkanian For Cong.regs 

Full Name (Lasl, First. Middle Initial) 
Findlay Toyota 

Mailing Address 7733 Eastgate Road 

City 

Henderson 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89011 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q] General 

Other (s.oecify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Jonathan Fine 

Mailing Address 7120 Rafael Ridge Way 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89119 . 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ::::; 1 
Name of Employer 

Sting Alarm 

Occupation 

President 

Rwelpt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
«' t J "I I » |MI| • . 

1000.00 I 
I « >. 4 .t w. a . '1 .ij'ii I 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Gloria Fine 

Mailing Address ^ ^727 Morning Grove Dr 

City 3late Zip code 
Las Vegas NV 89135-1542 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ; : ; ; ; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
N/A Homemaker 

^ • Primary General 
-Other-tspeGlly) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-1000:00-
I t , if 1 r« 1 hf t • 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt m/ -Erryi , 
.-JiJ 

Transaction 10: SA11Ai.C4606902 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2500.00 1 

Date of Receipt 

ITmn / lb ID I / ^ ULJ 
Vi./t'yyv' 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4605716 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

ITU! tmr 
09 

rrsn /. f VIVIV. y V 
2015 . 

Transaction ID; SA11Ai.C4607065 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 
t"i t i-i 4 .r ha 

4500.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085813 

I 
I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category ol the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 35 OF 112 

X 11a 
12 

lib 
13a 

11c 
13b 

lid 
14 JDis 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or lor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Narne (Last, First, Middle InltlaQ 

Mailing Address 8285 W Arby Ave Ste #220 

City 
Las'Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. lci:: FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Las Vegas Neurosurgery and Spine Care 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 

II • » < ' s "1 -r ' *"• f-T I • I 
500.00 I 

I I * .Lfaiwi I ti'-i i.iim ay B ' if.li I 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Joby Flynn 

Mailing Address 5246 Usagayle Ct. #115 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89103 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;;;;: 1 
Name of Employer 

Rio Hotel 

Occupation 
Casino Floor Supervisor . _ 

Receipt For: 2016' 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Di^te 

i 'soo'oo' I 
. . . . I". > ..-J « 1 -I 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Caesar Fonte 

Mailing Address 2 Highland Creek Drive 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code. 
89052-6609 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. bl;! :: : :: 1 
Name of Employer 
5 F Logistics, Inc. 

Occupation 
President 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

« I * ir>~ 

2700.00 
lilt > Tr f 'il'dl 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
vrvir 

09 I £ 30 ,2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4612557 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 t 

Date of Receipt 

iiTTMi / rrrsnj / rnwrrri 
09 I 16 I { _ 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11Al.c4607058 

Amount of Each Receipt this 'Period 

500.00 

Date of Receipt 

Ifmri / rs-rri, prTfVTrrvji 
08 I 19 I I ^ 2015 _ I 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C4605949 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 • • r • 

I nri ; tfii 
3700.00 

.Si. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085814 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of ttie 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 36 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c ltd 

12 13a 13b 14 lis. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Jarkanian For Congress /• 
Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

^ Betty Fouce 
Mailing Address 93 Princevllle Land 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

'Zip Code 

89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M.'; 
Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

4' • I '"S 
200:00 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 972 Magnolia Ave 

City 
Pasadena 

State 

CA 

Zip Code 
91106 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer 

Zelman Group 

Occupation 

Real Estate 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary £]] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date. 
' "H Hi 'H* 

1000.00 
Jl—t—-toUA—£ 

c. 

Full Name (Uasl, Rrst, Middle Initial) 

John Gahvejian 
Mailing Address 1740 g ciaremonl Ave 

City 

Fresno 

Stale 
CA 

Zip Code 

93727-6205 

FEC ID numtier of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID numtier of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Mid Valley Packing 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Olher'-(speeify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-500:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

•i M I, -.jau 

Date of Receipt 
IT! , 

ILI 2015 ; 

Transaction ID : SA11AI,C4607451 

Date of Receipt 

[U 'ti 1 / ID ! O' r JU LiJ 
V"rv>'? I V 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI,C4607706 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
' < ' » I. ""» '"I I > " I "I • I 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

iM'?n / IV't'b 1 / rvf vrviv 
08 i 26 I I _2015 _ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606063 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
J r • 11 i I nil 

JAii. -r-
500.00 

av. a .f I ill's.I 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00. 

1700.00 

FEC Scliedute A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085815 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedijle(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only orie) 

I PAGE 37 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 n 15 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
pollllcal committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
^ Tamara Gephardt 

Mailing Address 3138 Bel Air Drive 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89109 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. c 
Name of Employer 
Nevada Compassionate Pain Care 

Occupation 
Office Manager 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary .Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-lo-Date 

•aM. 
300^ I 

Date of Receipt 
pnrjs'-S , n-iiVi, . 
ULj LJLI 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607229 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
i.l 1 

»Vi»i 
300.00 

an n < nil 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Babe Gialketsis 

Mailing Address 6333 Ensworth Street 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89119 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici;: ;: 1 
Name, of Employer 

Bonanza Beverage 

Occupation 
Wholesale Distributor 

Date of Receipt 

Iimriini , rSTTI I 
LiJ 

VUV'TV W 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C460568a 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 
h I itiiifil. 

c. 
Full'Name (Last, First, Middle friitial) 
Julie Gialketsis Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address .,429 sun Copper Drive 

City Slate Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N:: , 1 
Name of Employee Occupation 
Bonanza Beverage Wholesale Distributor 

Imnri, tt m i / |v»v iv ivi 
08 I I 05 I i 20J5 , t 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4605689 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Primary General 
Other (specify) 

11. I., .fa 
1000.00 

rt f .VI i r. tiB 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
* u 1 • • 

1000.00 
ft h » 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

2300.00 • 1 

' ' • ' 1 
FEC Scliedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085B16 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
fcr each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 38 OF 112 
(check only- one) 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a 13b 14 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Cpngrass 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
William Glalketsis 

Mailing Address 200 Satin Mist Court 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89144 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Ertiployer 

Bonanza Beverage 
Occupation 
Wholesale Distributor 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Elecllon Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00* )0.00" J 

Date of Receipt 

•[ SI ^2015 
TTi-n 

LJ 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46Q5690 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I •; u. 1000.00 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
John Gibson 

Mailing Address 7409 Doe Avenue 

City 
Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

N/A 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

'State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89117 

Date of Receipt 

r rprs-i, fyTVrr'f'Vl 
f 31 I I 2015 ^ I 

Tmr 
08 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C4606619 

• f "•« ' 1" 

Occupation 
Retired 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

5400.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

MlUiilt. 
2700.00 

.r., ,w. faAVh. 
LOO j 
L-JA.I. 1 

c. 
Full Nartie (Last. First, Middle Initial)' 
John Gibson 

Receipt For 2016 

15^ Primary General 
-Olher':-(speelfy} 

Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 7409 Doe Avenue 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

N/A 

Occupation 

Retired 

I-Rrriri i p»-^ ; ••^-fvu'vn yi 
08 j I 26 I I 2015 _ I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RA4606619.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

-2700.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-«7O0:O0-
•Ji.tr A. Jilt •» 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattrlbutlon Below 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (jast page this line number only) 

» I! f I I t 
6400.00 

i-au f Hit r I r rw 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085817 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Oetailed Summary Page 

FOP LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 39 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 
14 niis 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of 'soliciting contributions 
or for commercial pCirposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Marianne Gibson 

Mailing Address 7409 Qoe Ave 

City 

Las Vegas 
Stale 
NV 

Zip Code 
89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |cl ' " FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

B. 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Fred Gibson, Jr. 

Mailing Address 3204 Plaza de Rafael 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89102 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 

None 

Occupation 
Retired 

R^elpt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Bectlon Cycle-to-Oate 

2700.00 

C. 

Full Name (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 
Freddie Glusman 

Mailing Address 2357 Paradise Road 

City 
Las Vegas 

State-
NV 

Zip Code 
89109 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer 
Piero's Italian Cuisine 

Occupation 
Owner 

Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

500.00 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

L/aic ui neoeipi 

, rErrri / f-rrr-rr 
i I gg 1 ! -2015, 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
-r 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reatlrlbution 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C460S657 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

•1^ 
2700.00 

rt n i' iiiT 

Date of Receipt 

[anullr rffiTi, 
JU LiLl 

v«v'rvTv 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4612553 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

« "J 

.aa. 

Date of Receipt 
••v-rrrrvvr: 

5 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RA4606619.1 

I « ' • •"« 
•2700..0q 

r- li r, -im 

[a-nn ./ , nrvTrrrn 
JL. LiJ LisiiJ 

500.00 
USA. 

ln-Kind:Food and Beverage for Fundraiser 

3200.00 
HI • r iHAi 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 20151015900308581B 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedul8(s] 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 40 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

11d 

14 ni^ 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/.Jarkanian For Congre^ss _ 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Scott Godino 

Mailing Address 6018S Durango Drive. Suite 110 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ci 1 FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
The Eqully Group 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

Scott Godino 
Mailing Address eoiB S Ourango Drive. Suite 110 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M. 
Name of Employer 

The Equity Group 

Occupation 

CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary []]] General 

Other (specify) 

Bection Cycle-to-Date 

2500.00 
1 I f, a vif » til 11—;, w*. 

C. 

Full Name (Last, Fjrs.t, Middle InitiaQ 

Clndl Godino 
Mailing Address @018 S Durango Dr. Ste 110 

City 
Ijis Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci;; : 1 
Name of Employer 
The Equity Group 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary General 

0thef-(specily) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-2500:00-
I I J i "il I ft ,* r[ tfit 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
4-trT7TV-i"V^ 

i ^ 
Transaction ID : SA11 AI.C4605957 

Amount of Each Receipt tfiis Period 
T ' t 'r 

-JUwl, 

1' * t' t 1' 
5000.00 

Date of Receipt 

rsprtrt / , p-rv-rv-rri 
t 08 } I 19 I I 2015 t 

Transaction ID : SA11Ai.RA460S957.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

-2500.00 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattrlbution Below 

Date of Receipt 

Iimn I l-D IH-I i 

^ LiLJ 
•V 1 .vrvfy 

2015 

Transaction ID : SA11Ai.RA4605957.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
r" ip "tw' I t I li 

2500.00 
-Il ..a.i'jiti. fa • 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattributlon 

5000.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2000) 



Image# 201510159003085819 

!• 
f 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for eacli category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUIVIBER; 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 41 OF 112 

21 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 
14 Ms 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than Using the name and address ol any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAiyiE OF COMMirrEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle jnltiaO 
Hank Gordon 

Mailing Address 1770 N. Buffalo, Suite 101 

City 

Las'Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89128 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;;;;; 1 
Name of Employer 
Launch Propenies, Inc. 

Occupation 
Real Estate 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Jirair Guedarian 

Full 'Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

C. 

Receijit For: 2016 
^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 
I J » I I I ' 

2700.00 
w l"l 

Mailing Address 47 Moonfire Dr 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;:;:: 1 
Name of Employer 

Moonfire LLC 

Occupation 
Owner 

Mailing Address 4 jupHer Hills Dr. 

City 
Newport Beach 

State 
CA 

Zip'Code 
92660 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci:; : 1 
Name of Employer 
Homemaker 

.Occupation 
Homemaker 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

CI. 250.00 
ff 11 fiT .lit ii 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 
p'fSTj / / fVT'¥TVTV' 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4603761 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
f-r-

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

3450.00 
I r in 

I-KTM-I 7 rffTrj I |V'»V'*VTV1| 

Ju Lii I I 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607ig8 

500.00 

IMTM'1 / rn-b-i, IV «v I 
09 I I 30 I I . 2015 . I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607308 

. 250.00 I 
•J I I" I iTltd'A •! 

mil iffi f ' rt 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085820 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 42 OF 112 

X 11a 11b 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

" ri's 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose' of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Lorna Hall 

Mailing Address 4951 While Rock Dr 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89121-5908 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Ashley Hall and Associates 

Occupation 
Consultant 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle initial) 

g Gary Harripar 
Mailing Address 9701 wilshire Blvd. #1106 

City 
Beverly Hills 

State 

CA 

Zip Code 
90212 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id : : : : : 
Name-of Employer 

Law Office ol Gary Hampar 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-D&t6 ' 
'f "# ••r—»• 

' '250'.00' 1 
•i >'11 ' -M FI 

Full Narrte (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address gaog Scenic Harbor Drive 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89117-2295 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 
Five Star Home Services 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipl For 2016 

Primary [~~| General 

'Other-(speclfy): 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

li .iM.I. ..fairtt. 
.IsOftOtfi-l-
••I. ' V>«. ..I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional),. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).... 

Date of Receipt 
, rb'=V&" 

09 t f 28 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607509 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 

Date of Receipt 

[irrsn, / z 
28 2015 1 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607512 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 

Date of Receipt 

Iimi-i z. fBTin z 
-2iJ L " 

•V I V II V » V 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607047 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00 
r'l « •« l-a 

700.00 

iAJA..!, lA-i I 

FEC Schedule A (Fonn 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085821 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scheclule(s) 
lor each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(Chech only one) 

[PAGE 13 OF 112 

X 11a lib t1c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 jn IS 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for tlie purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than usiiig the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Richard Haskins 

Mailing Address 1505 s Pavilion Center Dr 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89135-1403 

FEC ID number of contributing 1 
federal, political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation 
Station Casinos Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-tp-Date 
» • t » • J 

2700.00 

Date of Receipt 
rrSTTST-j, fb-r-nt / 

LiU Li£iL.^J 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607484 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

L: 
"yr-'-y-'f » v 

2700.00 
s'w.a.iR* 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
James W Heaton 

Mailing Address e725 Placid Street 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89123-3035 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |C| 1 
Name of Employer 

Halo Electronics, Inc. 

Occupation 

Presldent/CEO 

Date of Receipt 

ITTTiri / rmn / rvyyir-rri 
08 I 05 I I 2015 I 

TransacUon ID: SA11AI.C4605687 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
I r >• 1 "ii t sv i .t.ii'a 

Full Name /Last, First, Middle Initial) 

C. 
Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 5,95 Las Vegas Blvd. South 

City State Zip-Code. 

Las Vegas NV 89119 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Terrible Herbst, Inc CEO/Owner 

m/ rtiTD-1 r ivTvvnvi 
LiLi I •¥, I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4807205 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 • - • ' • •— 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
•4.1 «• mfmrnM 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

8100.00 
^ Iff, 

n > II f iBa 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085822 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate 5Chedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOfI LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 44 OF 112 

X Ita _ lib _ lie 

12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 riis 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person lor the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address ofany political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAIi4E OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/ Ta.r'^3"!.?" Foi CQ^gr^ss 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Maryanna Herbst 

Mailing Address 5195 Las Vegas Blvd. South 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89119 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. S 

Name of Employer 
Terrible Herbst, Inc. 

Occupation 
Treasurer/Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

'1 "r 
2700.00 

B. 

Full Name (Ust, First, Middle Initial) 
Timothy Herbst 

Mailing Address 5195 Las Vegas Blvd 8 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89119-3209 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ,: i;; 1 
Name .of Ethployer 

Terrible Herbst Oil Co. 

Occupation ' 

President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 3.00' I 

Full Name (Last; Rrst, Middle InltiaQ 

^ Timothy Herbst 
Mailing Address 5195 Las Vegas Blvd S 

5Ity 
Las Vegas 

-gtSiT 
NV 

Zip Code-

89119-3209 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. cL I I 

Name-of Employer 

Terrible Herbst Oil Co. 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

0ther-(3pecify) 

Occupation 

President 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 in » eii t 
-2700:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
"D"^ 'P" I t ITmri 7 Jj 

'yrrry'fv-
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607206 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

3 

Date of Receipt 

C-Ttri r rsrrri, ivi'vifvft' 
09 { I 18 I { ^ 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607498 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

5400.00 
111 I 

Date of Receipt 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattributlon Below 

2700.00 i 
.• w ..J. • iA. I 

Imnn » rtf-nri r iv rv rvi if ii 
0_9 { 1 J8 I I . 2015-. I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RA4607498.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

[-2700.00" I 
I.. .1 a., rt:,, »,',-a t I- « if.s I 

8100.00 

1 • ^ 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085823 

i 
t: 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Sutiimary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 45 OF 11.2 

F 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14. EIIL 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be soid or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to soiicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in FulQ 

J Tarkanian For Congress. 

A. 

Fuil Name (Last, First, Middle InitiaQ 
Lisa Herbst 

Mailing Address 5195 Las Vegas Bivd S 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89119-3209 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. a.nJip. J 

Name of Employer Occupation 
Homemaker Homemaker 
Receipt Fon 2016 

Primary []]] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 I I u I I' ".r 
2700.00 • 

B. 

Fuii Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Ronald A Hill 
Mailing Address 9208 Tesoras Dr. Unit 401 

City 
Las Vegas 

.State Zip Code 
NV • 89144 

FEC ID number ot contributing 
federal political committee. ici:1 
Name of Employer 

Gallagher Aviation 

Occupation 
Insurance Broker 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Gycie-to-Date 

* ' * '*•' 
2700'.00" 1 

I fl 11 • ^ l"l I I 

c. 
Fuil Name (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 

Arne Noel 
Mailing Address ggg xietzke Lane 

City 
Reno 

State 
NV 

-Zip Code 
89510 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. ici •: 1 
Name of Empioyar 
Reno Buick GMC Cadiiiac 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Olher (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 

.4 1 ' 

•1 fill .fcilfn 
1000.00 

i;i t II f r.i 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)-. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Dale of Receipt 

i ^ .. .2015 . I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RA46a7498.1 
ITK-rB-a , rs-rrf. / (TTrrr 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

270o.b"d t 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribution 

Date of Receipt 

TTTn" 
08 

/. D • 0 1 r 

08 1 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605706 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

•A—f r 
2700.00 

• frill! I 

Date of Receipt 

[irrini / rBirn[/ 
LJLI 

V I'V rvi-v" 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4612555 . 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I 4 • 

1000.00 

II 4 

3700.00 
a-ii ii . r, rt 

I -i-a i nil 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085824 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for eacit category of ttie 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(ctieck only one) 

I PAGE 46 OF 112 

X 11a 11b 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 
14 JZLLL 

Any Information copied from sucfi Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian.For Congress 

/-
Full Name (Last. First. Middle InltlaQ 

^ Wayne Hogue 
Mailing Address 6320 Wetzel Ct 

City 

Reno 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89511 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. cr-— 
Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For; 2016 
^ Primary Q]] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
lyp. 

1192.00 I 
I 111 * TiVI it 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
G. Dallas Morton 

Mailing Address 122 Seramonte Ct 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; ;:::; 1 
Name of Employer 

G. Dallas Morton Law Firm 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle. Initial) 

Mailing Address 1050 mdlgo Drive. Suite 120 

City. 
Ljss Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89145 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:, : 1 
Name of Employer 
None 

Occupation 
Retired 

Primary General 
-6lher^(speclly) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-8700:00— 
-i lis ni n t * irn 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts TTiis Page (optional)..., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

Date of Receipt 
rsT'iPin r 

30 S •} 2015 % 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607616 

i! 09 . 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1192.00 

ln-Klnd:Art, design, printing and transportation of 
political window stickers 

Date of Receipt 

prmr 
09 

; nrfrnrrri 
I 2015 [ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607723 

Amount ol Each Receipt this Period 

1 I 
2000.00 

i "*ir II.. » III' Ilia 

Date of Receipt 

TTTTri r. rB-TB-f / nrrrrrrri 
0-7 } I 21 I } _.2qj5 -^ ! 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4603770 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
V-

2700.00 
-.r». it'i ..I . •..iM 

5892.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085825 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of ttie 
Oetailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 47 OF 112 

X 11a lib 1 Ic _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

11 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political conimittee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NANIE OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Lenna Hovanessian 

Mailing Address 3004 Kedleston St 

City 

Las Vegas. 

State Zip Code 
NV 89135-2244 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 
Zen Medical 

Occupation 
Administrative Officer 

B. 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

Lorraine Hunt-Bono 
Mailing Address 7700 Las Vegas Blvd 

City 

Las Vegas 

State' 

NV 

Zip Code 

89123 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Ml 
Name of Employer 

The Bootlegger Bistro 

Occupation 

President 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1380.00 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606917 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
T—p 

250.00 
IM 

Date of Receipt 

ITmri / (o.lo I r 

Ju LiLJ 
'Vryrrrv 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11Ai.C4607617 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1380.00 
I 1 

ln-Klnd;Food, labor, gratuity and venue for fundraiser 
event on 9/17/15 

C. 

Fiill Name (Last,: pirst. Middle Initial) 

Jalisco Cantlna No. 1 
Mailing Address 3920 N Green Valley Pkwy #723 

City 
Henderson 

Stale 
NV 

Zip Cofte 
89014 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. M: : 1 
Name of Eriiployer Occupation 

Date of Receipt 

Trrsri /. rrtoi r 
09 I I 30 I 

t.y 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607703 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

•JU. 
250.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

.SimmL. 
250.00 

ill * 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)..... 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

-A—-f-

f t' I ' » 
1880.00 " ' • 

ii » ia 

I • I I 

mir. a-.i 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085826 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 48 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 JHIL 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
(Tarkanian For Congress 
/ 

A. 

Full Name (LasI, First, Middle Initial) 
Mark James 

Mailing Address 4001 S Decatur Blvd. Suite 37-357 

City 

Las Vegas 

Slate 
NV 

Zip Code 
89103 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 3 
Name of Employer 
Mark A. James, Ltd. 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date • 

1... 
"r-'t 

5400.00 

B, 

Fuli Name (Last. First, Middle InitiaQ 
Mark James 

Mailing Address 4001 S Decatur Blvd, Suite 37-357 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89103 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ::;; 1 
Name of Employer 

Mark A. James, Ltd. 

Occupation 

Attomey 

Receipt For: 20I6 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I" • 'f I > • t "If" »•••-<• •y 

5400.00 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Mark James 

Mailing Address 400, 3 Decatur Blvd. Suite 37-357 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89103 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ci1 
Name of Employer 
Mark A. James, Ltd. 

Occupation 
Attorney 

eceipt For: 2016 
Primary ^ General 
'Glher-(specily) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5400:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 

08 '[21' 2015 i 

Transaction ID : SA11AI,C4605947 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t f -I" 
5400.00 

.A. 

Date of Receipt 

pmri; rrryt / t-yirvtrfv 
i 08 I 19 j t 2015 . 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4605947.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

li it II t. . 
-2700.00 

iV ill itiiHiT. 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignation Below 

Date of Receipt 

ITPfTM / K-rri / 

-22J LiU 
v y VIV 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD460S947.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
a '« "H V »• 

2706.00" I 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

1 5400.00 

4 

1 I 1 r-

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085827 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 49 QF 112 
(check only one) 

11a lib 11c 

12 13a tSb 

lid 

rLi. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any per: 
or for commercial purposes, other thari using the name and address of any political committee t 

son for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
y Tarkanian For Congress 

Mailing Address 2022 Country Cove Court 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id ; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Seif-Empioyed 

Occupation 
CEO - Sierra Med Services 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary []]] General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 
TS-TSr 1 / 

09 1 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607448 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
•9— c 500.00 

Full Name {Last, First, Middle Initial) 

g Wayne Jefferies Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 2022 Country Cove Court 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135 

Iimn / I'DWD'I / rvnT'fy^'v^ 
LiiJ 1 \ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46074S0 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. K Amourit of Each Receipt this Period 

I t 1 t' ^ I II "4' '• i 

Name, of Employer 

Seif-Employed 

Occupation 

CEO - Sierra Med Services 

500.00 
«>• ii IM t f" I < II « Iftt 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

1000.00 
-A 

100 I 

C. 

Full Name (l^'st. First, Middle initial) 

Norman Jenkins Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 6886 Cody Trail 

City State Zip Code 
Park City UT 84098 

FEC ID number of contributing I I 1 • • T-..... ^' i 
federal political committee. Id ....... 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Master Lease Plan inc Owner 

IliiTTn r prrri r pf rv »-vrv."'| 
09 I 30 I I ,201s I 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C4807611 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

iooo.oo' I 
•» i. .A I 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

'I • I • ' I'"" 
1000.00 

a'ii II r Tit 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

2000.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S9003085B28 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 50 OF 112 

-\ 11a _ lib _ 11c 
mmm 

lid 

12 13a 13b 14 rii^ 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkan.ian.Fpr.Con.gr.ess . 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Donald Jensen 

Mailing Address gas steneri Way 

City 

Sparks 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89431 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici;; • ; • •; 1 FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Jensen Precast 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For; 2016 

^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Soozi Jones 

Mailing Address 726O Darby 

City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Commercial Executives 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

C. 

Fiill Name (Last. First. Middle Initial); 

Paul Kaiemklarian 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

•Othet^specify)' 

Election Cycle-lo-Date 

t 
"V— 

500.00 ! 
nJ'.il.i.Sii 

state Zip Code 
NV 89117 

M. 
Occupation 

Broker 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

.lio-l.. AlWii .h 
200.00 

Mailing Address iggg 

City 

Arcadia 
'State 

CA 
Zip Code 

91006 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: i 
Name of Employer 

Wine of the-Monht CLub 

Occupation 

President 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

.Mmmt . I fit . fi « i 
-^0:60-• • 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).....:. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
I I j-TTTTn-V^-

!..qg .1 gg i •. -2015. I 
Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4607247 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
<—-fl'' y-t 
I 500:00 i 

Date of Receipt 

pmri / rvTo-1 / rv'tiffvi vj 
I 09 j 30 I { _ 2015 \ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46077S8 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00 
M4W»I .1 f, i ' Iftl 

Date of Receipt 

•ST «' I M I I I b I b I I 'rt'v TV«V 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607168 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1'500.00' I 
I,iiifc.wl.. .fi <1 tvt f I" li.'.-iT il 

1200.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085S29 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 51 OF 112 
(check only one) 

JIhi. 
X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 130 13b 14 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any poliilcal committee to solicit contributions from such comrnittee. , 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Garo Kassabian 

Mailing Address 435 N Bedford Dr., Ste 302 

City 

Beverly Hills 

State 
OA 

Zip Code 
90210-4320 

FEC ID number of confrlbuting 
federal political committee. 

• » f I 
t » I s It. 

Name of Employer 
Self-Empioyed 

Occupation 
Plastic Surgeon 

Receipt For; 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
« V I V- ••r'—ir'' I |i ' * e * 

500.00 
iti> I 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Jack Kassamanian 

Mailing Address 6267 S Sandhill Rd 

City. 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89120 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . ;:;;: 1 
Name of Employer 

CPC Nevada 

Occupation 

Manager 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 

C. 
Full Name (Last. Fir^, Middle Initial) 
Kazanjian Beverly Hills 

Mailing Address g^gg Way, Suite 300 

City 
Beverly Hills 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
90210 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2413.02 
I*-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionaO 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line numtjer only).. 

Date of Receipt 

ra' •srrs-* , rrrT-nrrv'i 
L-22ii-J 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606788 . 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
't I 

500.00 f 

Date of Receipt 

m/ rSTTI / IV'ii'V'fV. I V"| 
1 16 f I 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607052 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I 1 ' I t I 'S' I 

1*111*. 

2700.00 
•iliT * S-| I • 'AH 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46068S6 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

ITTTiri / rmrbn i iv iv 
go i 10 I I _ 2015 , I 

2413.02' I 
1.1 rfti I- IS • n li-n I 

ln-Kind:9/10/15 Event: Catering Expenses 

5613.02 
rr fii nn 

.-.a* I 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Rovised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085830 

f 

Is 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
lor each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 52 OF 112 

X lie lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 n IL 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit conlrlbutloris from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/ Tark30ia.n For. Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Ammar Kerio 

Mailing Address 1326 imperia Or. 

City 
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89052-4053 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Smiles Today Dental 

Occupation 
Dentist 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I » r I t r—rr-T*"^ 
500.00 5 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

g Mesrop Khachikyan 
Mailing Address 488I West Hacienda Ave, #4 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. K 
Name of Employer 

HIStar Auto Center 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For: 20I6 

Primary Q Qeneral 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

200.00 
-IU.VU..f W I 

Full Name (Last, Flfsl, Middle initial) 

Mailing Address 754 Dibagio Court 

City-
Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89012 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; • • : : 1 
Name of Employer 
Haines & Krieger, LLC 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q' General 

-Qther-{speclfy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

11 ir>i. 
-1000:00-
.•.••1. mil 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

i 0 9 :• 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606921 
ILl 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 
•.il t...a-?..J.ifiWi *•'••• 1.1 li le 

"1 

Date of Receipt 

pmnri / ( O'TVI / 
LiJ Uil 

7T7TVT7* 
2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4606926 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200.00 

Date of Receipt 

inrrKM / irrs-i / iv iMV 1 v 1 
-2U LiLI 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4607183 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

' "™'ooo'oo"^ 11 

-k.r. 
1700.00 

ml iiU 

• 1 •illlil. •tm •if r-

FEC Scfiedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085831 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR IJNE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 53 OF 112 

X 11a lib 
•' 

11c 

12 13R 13b 

lid 

•14 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of arjy .pbll'ltcai committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Cli-

Full Name (Ijst, First, Middle Initial) 
Craig Lake 

Mailing Address 6257 Everest Drive 

City 

Reno 

State 

NV 
Zip Code 

89523 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . : 1 
Name of Employer 

Rise and Shine Lighting 
Occupation 
Consultant 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 
h-rrs;'^ , 
IJU LJ°.J ; 2015 5 

ta.1.1 -• I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607309 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I-*; 

250.00 ) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

B. 
Mailing Address 2251 N Rampart #225 

City Slate Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89128 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name Of Employer Occupation 

Waymark Insurance Services Managing Partner 

Date ot Receipt 

-rsTi/ pTsri/ 
09 I I 23 I I _ 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607474 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I !M f ftW. 
300.00 

c. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
E Alain Levi Date of Raceipl 

Mailing Address 1724 jangiers Dr 

City 

Henderson 

State Zip. Code 

NV 89012 

FEC ID number of coritributing 
federal political committee. |c|1 
Name of Employer 

Self-Empioyed 

Occupation 

Business Owner 

nmn rrrqi, ryrv rrtv i 
LiJ uiJ I T¥. I 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4607700 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
|| u 'I I I a I t I n 

. 250.00 
I t t I i'li > n"i «. ' .r.-M 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I I 1 a • 'I. ' 1 1' 

250.00 
I f III fii «i ri fti.r rit 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period Oast page this line number only).. 

800.00 
Hit r I ra > I ti'b • lit rui 

iJiUL. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085832 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 54 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a 1.3b 14 _Q 15. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian. For C.ongr.e.s.s . 
/ 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Samuel 8 Lionel 

Mailing Address 300 S 4th St., Suite 1400 

City State Zip Code 

l-as Vegas NV 89101 

FEC ID number of contributing Id" ' ' ' ' 1 federal political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation 
Lionel, Sawyer & Collins, LTD Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

'i' ' • » I 1 I 
1000.00 • 

Date of Receipt 
rM-nTS-l I {VT-on / fv-rrrrrtn 
I- Og-, I I -2015 • I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46D6748 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
y-i'-T -v" 

1000.00 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Suzanne Lowden Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 9004 Greensboro t.ane 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89134-0500 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ; i:;; 1 
Name of Employer 

Archon Corp 

Occupation 

Businesswoman 

CTiri r 1 (> I D 1 / 

2L. LiJ 
VIVIV m 

2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607062 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2000.00 
i" 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2000.00 
II I t > IMI , f If II ' t-if 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Nubar Lusikyan Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address Trgii Rider Dr 

City 

Las Vegas 

Stale 
NV 

Zip Code 

89117-0823 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : : : ; ; 1 
Name of Employer 

Crown Dental Lab 

Occupation 

Owner 

ITrrrrn , rnrs-i / r/«v'ri,"i i 
09 j i 11 I 1 .2015 . 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607050 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

^ Primary General 

'Giher-(specify) 

200.00 
-J I 1-1 

aectlon Cycle-to-Date 

I I li I f I y.i »I yi I 
-^00:06^—|-

f t'il I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

i Irt jwiu 
I 1 

.1 ra 1 I ai 4. 

3200.00 
mjimmtmiat 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085833 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 

FOR LINE NUMBER; IPAGIH 55 OF 112 

X 11a lib 2 11c _ lid 

12 iSti 13h- 14 JUlL 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pen 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee t 

ion for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMiTTEE (In Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 
Full Name (liist, First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 2130 Inverness Dr. 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political commiltee. |c|;; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political commiltee. 

Name of Employer 
Georges Maaloul 

Occupation 
Insurance 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

r " V 1000.00 

Date of Receipt 
nrrTTi, / ftrrrrrrr 
n. .SL 28 2015 

Transaction ID : SAIIAI.CieOTie? 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
rrif—-ir~r— 

-1000:00 I 
•nl.mi'.' W1 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3125 Ashby Ave 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code. 
NV 89102 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 

J.A. Tibertl Construction Co. 

Occupation 

Construction 

my I'D'lip I / I'V'IV'fV « V 
I 30 I j 2015 _ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607718 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period » V • ' » ' ' » • ' ' 
1000.00 

I I f.i ..I iii-a it *•; 1 ii.irtffi 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date. 

1 1000.00 • • - • • ' 
C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Vazrik A Makarian 

Mailing Addr^s ,/y Charleston Blvd 2233 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code-

89117-7508 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| ! ! :;;;: 1 
Narrie of Employer 

Seff-Employed 

Occupation 

Physician 

Date of Receipt 

I-jmri, I'b Ib 1 / rviv-ivivi 
09 I 11 I I .2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606g06 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

.f I I if-i f 
2500.00 

ft .1 I F If*. 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2500.00 
n II . f fii I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

4500.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085834 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scheclule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 56 OF 112 

iia Mb 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 niL 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Alice Makarlan 

Mailing Address 9311 w Charleston Blvd #2233 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. fPl .... 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Smiles Today Dental Group 

Occupation 
General Manager 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I -r'" !••••< f • e • T'" V 1' tl' t T 

1500.00: I 

Dale of Receipt 

3, -V"*"V1CY"*'V1 
i 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607921 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
f •t-t-—-Y- .^.1 * • I 

1500.00 I 

ln-Kind:Food and Beverage 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

g Dick J. Manoogian Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address p.o. ggx 489 

City 
Las Vegas 

Stato 
NV 

Zip Code 
89125 

[trrtn / fb-n? i, rrt-v'^Y'ni 
0 9 I 12 I j ,20,15 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4608783 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

TV Sporting Events 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Occupation 

Producer 

Election Cycie-to-Dsite 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
• l""V 1 
2000.00 

2000.00 
Hi « iriiTLi 

C. 

Full Name (Ust. First. Middle Initial) 

Mark Markarian 
Mailing Address 2444 Granada Bluff CI 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135-1341 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . • •: :; 1 
Name of Erriployer 
Designers Emporium 

Occupation 
Owner 

Date of Receipt 

Iimri / rrrBTj / rviT'fv 
_°LJ LilJ LjPJi 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606923 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

•0.iher-(speclly)-

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 200.00 • • - • 
Section Cycle-to-Date 

-500:00-
>• I ni f rt li • Vii 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionaQ. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

3700.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085835 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUIWIBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 57 OF 112 

11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

ltd 

U- r~]i5 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of arty political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

•J; 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
James Marsh 

Mailing Address p,o. Box 42156 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code. 
89116 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci;; 
Name of Employer ' 
Jim Marsh Automotive 

Occupation 
Owner 

B. 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Armen Martin 

Mailing Address igg-i Ashlngton Drive 

City State Zip .Code 
Glendale OA 91206 

FEC ID number, of contributing Irl ' • federal political committee. |C| . 

Name of Employer Occupation -
Foundation Law Group LLP Attorney 

C. 

Full Name (LasL First, Middle Initial) 
Izabel Martirosyan 

Mailing Address 2454 Sheltered Meadows Lane 

City 
Henderson 

Slate 
NV 

Zip .Code 
' 89052-2900 

•-

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer 
Smiles Today Dental 

Occupation 
Exec. Assistant to Director 

Receipt For; 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

.Ji i>i a till 
350.00 

I « ITil 

Date of Receipt 
I Y- rr", Y-l-rM 

SL ? \ 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607476 

1 09 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
n I 4»'t' I |i T" 

1000.00 • 
a li'iiiin 

Date of Receipt 

fxmr 
09 

/ rrrrY-rv' 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607177 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

•U&i 
'200.00' I 

.1 •'! Ti MH I 

Date of Receipt 

Imnn / rrrgi, 
LiiJ 

-rrrvrv 
2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4606910 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1 100.00 I 
iiiiii .r 4 n I I « i"i I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).... 

1300.00 

f 1 « rn I sjau 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085836 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one)-

I PAGE 58 OF 112 

X 11a lib _ 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 HtS 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle InitlaQ 
Izabel Martirosyan 

Mailing Address 2464 Sheltered Meadovys Lane 

City 

Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89052-2900 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Scl ' ' ' " ' '"1 
Name of Employer 
Smiles Today Dental 

Occupation 
Exec. Assistant to Director 

B. 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

^ Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Lawrence Masini 

Mailing Address n N Main St 

City 

Yerington 
Slate 
NV 

Zip Code 
89447-2230 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . . . . i . 1 
Name ol Employer 

Casino West 

Occupation 

Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-OatB' 

2000".00' j 
till ••HI I A'l 1111 i4ii VJI I |I 

c. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

James B McCall 
Mailing Address 3319 3. yorrey Pines Dr. 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip CMS 

89146 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: :;;:: 1 
Name of Employer 

None 

Occupation 

Retired 

Receipt For: - 2016 

Primary Q] General 

©lhBr-(sp:eciW^ 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

T^a7i9O:O0-
iJ • • ifil 1 II II f Wl 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
s-isrnrj / r 

11 j .20T5.. ij 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46a6.911 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 f 

Date of Receipt 

IHmi-l / fTTB 

-iJ Lii . 2015.S 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607203 

Amount of Each Rece.ipt this Period 

'2000.00 
-w—s^-uau 

Date of Receipt 

pmri / prrri/ 
LaU Ui! 

rrmmr 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11At.C4603762 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
r t s I « J I t • .t 

2700.00 
ii.i ifii •*. If I f i«"i 11 • 1 ir--| 

4950.00 1 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101590030R5837 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 

FOR LINE NUH/IBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 59 . OF 112 

X lla 11b lie lid 

12 13a 13b 14. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used tiy any pen 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any pblitlcal committee t 

son for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 solicit contributions from such cornmi'tteo. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First, K/llddle Initial) 
John McCandeless 

Mailing Address 7250 Silver Charm Coun 

City 

Las Vegais 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89131 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 
McCandeless International Trucks 

Occupation 
General Manager' 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 
J—I—I—T-T— ' i" < 1 1 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 
tTT-o-j / r¥"''V'';*r-rn 
JEJ 

Transaction 10 : SA11AI.C4607297 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

J 1000.00 • 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First, fyliddie initial) 
Thomas McDonald Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3 Sable Ridge Ct. 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89135 

FEC ID number of contributing Irl"' ' federal political committee. M r , 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Glencoe Management, Inc. Burger King Franchisee 

[spTBTi i rrrri i 
08 I I 27 I I . 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607185 

Amount of Each Receipt this F|eriod 

125000 I 
• • ^ • • "* ' 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Irljlial) 
Anzhela Melikyan Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address orange Grove Ave, Apt 7 

City 

Giendale 

Stale 
OA 

Zip Code 

91205-1727 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M:: 1 ' 
Name of Employer 

Shish Kabob House 

Occupation 

Owner 

ITTTri./ rrvB-i 
09. I I 22 I I . 2015 _ I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607196 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

250.00 
I'l .1. ' li'S 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

^ * ir/i .f. 
25000 I 

ri i ff ni I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

1500.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 20151015900308SB38 

i 

I 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 60 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib _ 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 Ebi. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for comnieroiai purposes, other than using the name and address of any polilicai committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Ted Melsheimer 

Mailing Address 3200 Ponderosa Drive 

City 

Carson City 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89701 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ic!:; • ..'-.al f a...fi ..1 

Name of Employer 
Mustang Manufacturing, Inc. 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

f 2700.00 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Ted Melsheimer 

Mailing Address 3200 Ponderosa Drive 

City 
Carson City 

Slate Zip Code 
NV 89701 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Mustang Manufacturing, inc. 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
. . t ., -v. 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Sharon Melsheimer 

Date of Receipt 
nrnfy, ro-rri, p-7T*v-.-r'j 
L2L.1 L.12J 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4605952 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
f—«• ( I im. .1,-«v r""-t • 

5400.00 

Date of Receipt 

ITmn / prrB-i, i v. rv i v i v i 
08 j 13 I I • 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RA4605952.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

-2700.00 
••1.P.WS. 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribution Below 

Mailing Address 3200 Ponderosa Drive 

Cily State Zip Code 
Carson City . NV 89701 

FEC ID number of contributing Ul •" ' 
federal political committee. p\ , . ... 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
None None 
Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary | | General 

Olher-(speeify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-2700:00-
.jSllL. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 

TTTUP 
08 

/ rrrsi / 
LILI 

V 4 VI'V#!?' 
2015. 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.RA46059S2.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 
( 4 • ' (""I 

mf,. 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribution 

f IT# 
5400.00 

ri r r -F 

I >1 II t .1 > 8 n iri * • 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085839 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 61 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

W I 115 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (L.ast, First, Middle Inilial) 

Mailing Address 64 N Pecos Rd Ste 100 

City 

HenderMn 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

|G| :: 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

I* '>• ••i.-wr-:-?—f I I , » I t t 
250.00 1 

0 I I. t ' llVt,!. I 

Date of Receipt 

I-STTSTI / plTTI , 

Transaction ID : SA11Af.C4607702 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
. I , in 111 J f, 0 . 

I 250.00 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Michael Mikaelian Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 4005 W Sweet 

City 
VIsaiia 

State 
CA 

Zip.' Code 
93291 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . , 
Name of Employer-

Mikaelian and Sons 

Occupation 
Farmer 

Ifmri / rrrri / rvivfytvi 
09 I I 13 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607057 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

.Immb. J'l .filw 
2000.00 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date. 

2000.00 
I I t t iVi'i, IMS' titn I 

C. 

Full Name (Last. Rrst. Middle Initial) 

Bobbl Miracle Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3048 Maddingley Ave 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . 1 
Name of Empioyei' Occupation 
Commercial Executives Broker ' 

imn /. rrrri / jvivvviiv 
09 I I 30 I I ^2015 _ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607757 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Receipt For 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

irf • IWi 
'350.00" I 

tv a 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

350.00 
f»i t rt i « ni 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

2600.00 LOO] { 
• I I I I I I I I t 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S900308SB40 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 62 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 
14 nil. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMiTTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanjan For Congress 

/ 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
Barbara Molasky 

Mailing Address 7960 Castle Pines Ave 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89113-1207 
• 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. federal political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation 
Sell-Empioyed Consultant 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary QJ General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

i-. 2700.00 I 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Ronald Montoya 

Mailing Address 8372 Turtle Creek CIr. 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89113-0130 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. a T f 

t ill •# • i1. 

Name of Employer 

Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

.1, 
500.00 

-) 1.1 

Full Name (Last. Rrst. Middle. InlllaQ 

Mailing Address 10777 W Twain Ave. Ste 120 

dily 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . , : 1 
Name of Efnpiloysr 
Evening Call Holdings LLC 

Occupation 
Partner/Owner 

Recjeipt For: 2016 
^ Primary QJ General 

©.thef-(speclfy) — 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-2000:00-
I. J—l fi fi I (. ill 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
/ JTTS-'i / S'T'T 

ju Lsii U 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607481 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607500 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 

Date of Receipt 

rvfTvm r ITTBI / 
28 Ivfrvn / r -£J L 

V.I V I'viy 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607507 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2000.00 
I I 

2015^ . j 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

!

• I J • II •'Sf—r'-s ' I 
2700:00 I 

I I lit I I'T |-| >•! a I I'- r-a. 1 I 

Date of Receipt 

Itmnj / ID"U I.( IVI v'vviv'i 
09 I 23 I I 2015 I 

5200.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085841 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 63 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

VL_ Elll. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes; other than using the name and address of. any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middie Initial) 

Mailing Address 2500 Pinto Lane 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107-4626 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici,: 
Name of Employer 
Western Cab 

Occupation 
Public Relations 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
r * »' * I 

-I', ir in 

I « "n 
1000.00 
1 «. ' -tl 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle initial) 
John T Moran, Jr. 

Mailing Address 630 S 4th St 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89101-8604 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 

Moran Law Firm, Inc. 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 2oi6 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
. I. lllll 

c. 
Full Name (tjSt, 'Rrst, Middie Initial) 
Joan Morris 

Mailing Address .| Hughes Center Dr. Suite 203 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89169 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer 

Ra/s Bar and Grill 

Occupation 

Owner 

2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

250.00 
n » *iirn 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionaQ.. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 

I 09 
-Pin /1D I'D j|, 

^ LiLi 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607207 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
T—t !• 

i.gpq.pp 

Date of Receipt 

[•B-nri i rs-nri, rypvrytvi 
09 i I 23 I i _ 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607197 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 • • • • 
Date of Receipt 

ITmn / # 
-SLJ uiJ 

vnmvi V 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.C4607696 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 
IWi if 

2250.00 
I in r nn I nira 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085842 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for eachi category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 64 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 JZLlS. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian. For Coagress 
/ 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Nellis Cab Co. 

Mailing Address 5490 Cameron Street 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici; FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I 5000.00" j 

B. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Nellis Cab Co. 

Mailing Address 5499 Cameron Street 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

,1 ii II, n mi ei 

f I 4 I 1 i « 

Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
If—r -t—r—T-

5000.00 
AV. I 

100 I 
± I lull I 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Nellis Cab Co. 
Mailing Address 5490 Cameron Street 

City 
L.as Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Corfe 
89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Primary ^ General 

• 0ther(speclfy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-5000.00-
t 1 > I Trf gitiJIi .."i iHi. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

ITTTiiril ; f ff'Vf." I / 

JLJ L22J i -g°is • I 
Transaction ID : SA11Ai.C46076g4 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
t--• I ti H II u , , 

.5O.0O.OO 
>Ti I 1' Iff.. 

Date of Receipt 

{TSfnri / rrrri / r'mvry 
09 I I 30 I I 2015 

•PT 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4607694.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

mi 
-2300.00 

[MEIUtO ITEM] 
Redesignatlon Below 

Date of Receipt 

ITSWi r prrri r rv't'v tv r.vi 
09 I 30 I I 2015 _ t 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.RD4607694.1 . 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

uzz iOM. 
2300.00' I 

[IMEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

5000.00 

rnMUm 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



linage# 201510159003085843 

I' 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Pago 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 65 OF 112 

X ita lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 • is 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial piirpdseSj other than using the name and address of any ppllllcal committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Scott Nielsen 

Mailing Address go37 Waterfield Ct 

City 

Las Vegas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89134 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. an A 1.4.1 

Name of Employer 
Station Casinos 

Occupation 
Chairman and CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
H " ' t 'T 

2700.00 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Frank Nolimal 

Mailing Address 5740 S Arvllle St #204 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89118 

FEC ID number of- contributing 
federal political committee. Id1 
Name pi Employer 

Assurance, LTD 

Occupation 
Insurance Sales 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

250.00 
I.-II t 1.1'* I ' 'frii. 

Full Name (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 3352 Grand Isle Lane 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89144-0839 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M,:; 
Name of Employer Occupailpn 
Neuropathy and Pain Centers of America Physician 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
. . . .r-. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

El'ca' VVTT7T71 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46074S3 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
|U .| V 

.270(J..00, 

Date of Receipt 

[is^nri / nrrg-| / iv I'vi 
09 I I 30 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607754 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

250.00 
»ii I'l ' IM 

Date of Receipt 

mrr 
09 

prrri / iv i»v» viyi 
Ljil 1 ' 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607192 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
•*' |i I ' » I 

1000.00 
I'll r I" 

3950:00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085844 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOn LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 66 OF 112 

p<l 11a lib n 11c _ 
12 I3a 13b 

lid 

14 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkaniap For Congr.es.s. . 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
J David Oder 

Mailing Address 21 Painted Feather Way 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89135 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c|1 
Name of Employer 

Shilt4 Corporation 
Occupation 
Executive 

Receipt For: 2018 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 
I" f ' t < t 'f 

1000.00 1 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

g Ronald Opfer 
Mailing Address 205B Lost Pines Circle 

City 

Hendersori 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. at* 

Name of Employer 

Coldwell Banker Premier Really 

Occupation 

Real Estate 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary FH G®"6rai 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
* > • I 

> I , • f-
1250.00 

c. 
Fuli Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Ronald Opfer 
Mailing Address 2058 Lost Pines Circle 

City 

Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Cods 

89074 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : 1 
Name of Bnployer 

Coldwell Banker Premier Realty 

Occupation 

Real Estate 

Receipt For: 20l6 

Primary Q] General 

'ether-(speciry) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-i-ESOrOO^—|-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionai).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).... 

Date of Receipt 

LSLi LJSL 
, f i*rrTT7-!?-ri 

" I-..J21LU 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607310 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I 1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

nmr •rrB-i I 
11 t 1 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C460S718 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

ITTTiTl / piTI / IvrvtyTVl 

-52- LE.1 L^. J 
Transaction ID : SA11Ai.C4607455 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

• A... ..'.li I. 
250.00 

.ilMi 

t '"l 

2250.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085845 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schcdule(s) 
for each category of the 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 
f>^ 

PAGE 67 OF. 112 

11a lib 11c lid 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pei 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee 

12 13a 13b 14 1 [15 
rson for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. Harutyun Pakhanyan 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Elizabeth A Palmer 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Naitie (Last, First, Middle. Initial) 
Wayne Pearson 

Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Mailing Address 19413 Scroil Street' 

City 

Reseda 
Slate Zip Code 
CA 91335-3739 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. !ci ; 
Name of Employer 
Arsenal, Inc. 

Occupation 
General Manager 

Mailing Address 3379 Blackburn St 

City 
Dallas 

State 
TX 

Zip Code 
75204-1531 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: T T T I 
Name of Empioyer 

N/A 

Occupation 
Retired 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

II I I, kr'i 
1000.00 

*v. a ' .at 

Mailing Address 4377 Rimcrest Rd 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip.Gode 
NV 89121 

FEC- ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 
Retired 

-Occupation 
Retired 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

[ 100000 I 
...it it {. I til 1 ,n t I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number oniy).. 

Date of Receipt 
f M » M-'TI / I 

.2015 

TransacUon ID : SA11AI.C4607046 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
i • 7 -

I—U^.V.-A, 

-I"-"* ' « I > 

300.00 
fc «i HiSii 

Data of Receipt 

[inrrn r rrrri / 
^ LiJ 

v« V »'.v yv 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4S0606S' 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 
ill'-# r.i.Mi.i 

Date of Receipt 

ITrnn / rrrji, ivi'rivrvTj 
09 I I 30 1 I 2015 . I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607711 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I iooo.oo* I 
' • f - I" f * ' 

2300.00 
Hi iiff-i 

I * * 

111 fi >1 > 1 fi ttiiI# , 'I YiTi 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085846 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 68 OF 11Z 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 JZb. 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
/ 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Robert Peccole, Sr,, ESQ. 

Mailing Address 8689 W Charleston Blvd, Ste 109 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89117 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

I I' I' 

I ,s. 

Name of Employer 

Peccole and Peccole 
Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q]] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 ''' 
1000.00 I 

<11 

Full Name (l.ast. First, Middle Initial) 

g , Michael Pegram 
Mailing Address i627 US Highway 395 N 

City 

MInden 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89423-4301 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id::::::: I 
Name ol Employer 

Carson Valley Inn 

Occupation 

Business owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 " • " " ' ' ' sooo.oo' I 
I < I ,> I KV» t.» Wi > 

C. 

Full Name (LasL First. Middle Initial) 

Michael Pegram 
Mailing Address ,627 US Highway 395 N 

City 
MInden 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89423-4301 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; ;;;;; 1 
Name of Employer 
Carson Valley Inn 

Occupation 
Business owner 

Primary Q] General 

-Olher-(sp'e'clfy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-5OOO,-O0-
. I I »| fm • ,< ... i ji. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

ITmn I 
. ® A .2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607G56 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Date of Receipt 

[tmiri /. rs-rri, rrrvrv-r 
07 I { 30 I { . 2015 . 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605658 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
e I % i I ' 

5000.00 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID: SA11AI,RD46056S8.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslgnation Below 

1000.00 

!
nmn r rnrri / i v i v Hr i v ^ 
.JLJ LilJ L»^21LU 

•»' »• 1 
-2300.00 I 
I f IM 

"T—•»—*—*-

I ll. A, 
6000.00 

•V 

f I i- • ve ij If. • 

•—T" 

Mr. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revlsori 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085847 

t 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 69 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib lie lid 
12 13a 13b 14 riii. 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 1527 US Highway 395 N 

City 
MInden 

State Zip Code 
NV 89423-4301 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ioi1 
Name of Employer 
Carson Valley Inn 

Occupation 
Business owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary ^ 
Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

I • I • • I ' "t t I 
5000.00 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 101O Rosalind Road 

City 
San Marino 

State Zip Code 
CA 91108 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| 1 
Name Of Employer 

RaubHIL. LLC 

Occupation 
Entrepreuner and Investor 

C. 

Full Name (Last.. First. Middle Initial) 
Lisa Pierce 

Mailing Address 5445 s Tenaya Way Ste B140 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89113 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. bl;! 
Name of Employer 
Commercial Design Group, LLC 

Occupation 
Owner 

Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period 0ast page this line number only) 

250.00 
mi f n I fii'j 

Date of Receipt 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607169 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

• I. 4 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4612556 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

« "ii 

250.00 
If » ' li-a 

iJiiA. 

iA— 

Sia'TTri / / rF'tTrrrvf 
LJLJ i i 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD46a5658.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2300..00 

ITSi-rjri, rs-ryi, 
09 1 24 i I 2015 I 

250.00 
MUmmS,, IV 11 1i IM 

Iimri,. rnrj-i, rvi v v i 
09 I 30 I I ,20JS I 

500.00 

•AS. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201S1015900308S848 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 70 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 riis 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not lie sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Gregory B Primm 

Mailing Address 55 Meadowhawk Una 

City 

Las Vegas 
'State 

NV 
Zip Code 
89135-5200 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici;: 
Name of Employer 
Battle Born Development LLC 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I » r n 1 

2000.00 
.» • l-e t .*•* « 11 • li-nt 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Joan Quinn 

Mailing Address 777 south Figueroa Street 

City 
Los Angeles 

State 
CA 

Zip' Code 
90017 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Paula Redmond 

Mailing Address 1 Regent Park CI 

City Stale Zip Code 
Henderson NV 89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer Occupation • 
Self-Employed Consultant 

Primary General 
••0ther-(3pecily)-— 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
« » 1 • I 

-500:00-
I > II ril 1 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period 0ast page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
rTTTu" 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
T 

Date of Receipt 

I-M-mri, rrrff-i, ."vryrvrr^ 
09 I { 23 I I 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607172 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I' || 1 I a ^1 !• 

250.00 
miiam 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 

CTTTT / 
2LJ L^2IS.*J 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605659 

>' ' \ 
2000.00 1 J 

m/ rrwi. rrirrfyT'^j'i 
LiiJ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607699 

]• 

2750.00 

FEC Schedule A (Forni 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201S10159003085849 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Pago 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

(PAGE 71 OF 112 

11a lib 11c 
12 13a: 13b 

lid 

14 ELs. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or tor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Richard Revigiio 

Mailing Address 950 South Rock Blvd 

City 

Sparks 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89431 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M. •T I JP • g f n 
Name of Employer 
Western Nevada Supply 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] Gerioral 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
f t II I « I 

2oaoo 

Date of Receipt 

I 09 25 s 5 20-15 f 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607479 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

200:00 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address p,o. Box 18768 

City 
Reno 

State 
NV 

Zip 'Code 
89511 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 1 
Name of Employer 

Self-Employed 

Occupation 
Racher 

'• 
Date of Receipt 

ITmpi) rrrs-i / 
_£} UiJ 

T'».V fV 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607727 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Philip Smith Richards Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3517 Driftwood Drive 

City, State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89107-2322 

FEC ID number of contributing Ul ' ^ ' ' ' ' ' 1 
federal political committee. M . . I 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Advanstaff Executive 

Imn, rrrri / rr*vyv'»^ 
09 I I 04 I I _ 2015 , 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46a6746 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) . 

L: 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

1500.00 
•ii ii >1 ii Til I I .yi.i4.i 'iiiir* 

1500.00 I 
vt a II M ,1 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

I s 

I y • f. 
2200.00 

IT'I liiihJ*. 

-4k 

FEC Schedule A (Forni 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S9003085B50 

t 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I. PAGE 72 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 n 15 
Any information copied, from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ .Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Lia Roberts 

Mailing Address 711 Rancho Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107-4619 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pollllcai committee. let ' ; •"*1 

, \ 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pollllcai committee. 

Name of Employer 
Self 

Occupation 
Investor 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Oate 
y""y 

1000.00 o.oo' I 
111 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 9759 pan Falls St 

City 
t^s Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Cpde' 
89178 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. jcj:: ; 1 
Name of Employer 

Robertos Taco Shop LLC 

Occupation 
Manager 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1000.00 
. . . . .^w , 

Fuii Name (Last, First, Middle Inilial) 

Mailing Address ^ .,847 Oakland Hills Dr 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89141 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer 
None 

Occupation 
None 

Primary Q] General 
-0lher(specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-27OO:O0r-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

08 f 5 31 ;; .i 2Cii5 i 

Transaction 10 ; SA11AI.C4606621 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

CZ' 1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

Trni Itma-i, -iJ 
TTT 

29 
•yTVi-V-

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11Ai.C4607252 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

*l-!UU 
1000.00 

.L, h", I.I' f1 

Date of Receipt 

[sprsTi / nTTtf'i /. V t rvw \ 
JL-l UU 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607712 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 
4. ' "a 

4700.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085851 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 73 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 1.Tn 13b 

lid 

14 nil. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
^ Sigmund Rogich 

Mailing Address 11920 Southern Highlands Pkwy 

Suite 301 
City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Rogich Communications 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

State 
NV 

Zip Codo 

89141 

S 
Occupation 
Public Relations 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1' I ' I II ' I I "T— 

..141. 

I I ^ 
2700.00 

Date of Receipt mf fSTTf f rrvr-rvrir 
g .30 i -2Q1S • 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607714 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.d0 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 

Dan E Rowe 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3950 G S Richards 

City 
Carson City 

State Zip Code 
NV 89703 

FEC,ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 

Skin Cancer & Dermatology Institute 

Occupation 
Physician 

Itmn / |vrb'i, i Y I'V * Y * i 
08 I I 19 I [ 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4605950 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

It ' 'I • ' ' J""* » 
5400.00 

i li f iJ-l r till 

Election Cycle-to-Date . 

»1 tilt. 
5400.00 

I,111* » litt 1 ^ -1 

C. 

Full Name (Last; First, Middle Initial) 

Dan E Rowe 
Mailing Address 395Q Q g Richards 

City State Zip Code 
Carson City NV 89703 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . ::.;; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Skin Cancer & Dermatology Institute Physician 

Primary Q] General 

Otfier (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Itmri, prryi / iv I'v travi 
08 I I 19 I [ ,2015 ^ I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4605950.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
S » « III I " U I 'I I I 

-2700.00 
I I » III,!-! t >'r" r ' "4 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

till 
5400.00 

irf 111 I * ITil 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslgnatibn Below 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

-f—«- JU. 
8100.00 

mOA. 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S900308S8S2 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMfZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 74 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 

/Vny Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any pert 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee t 

son for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
0 solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
^T^rkgnian For Congcess 

A. Dan E Rowe 
Mailing Address 3950 G. S Richards 

City 

Carson City 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89703 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M . , 
Name of Employer 
Skin Cancer & Dermatology Institute 

Occupation 
Physician 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Donna Ruthe 

Mailing Address ge Vintage Valley Or 

City 
Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Today's Realty 

f^ecelpt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last. Fkst. Middle Initial) 

Thomas Saitta 

Primary General 

•Other-(s"peclfy) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5 540d.00" I 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89141-6060 

I K . t 

Occupation 

Broker/Owner 

Mailing Address. 1831 w Justice Ct 

City State Zip. Code 
Pahrump NV 89048-7171 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N:: ;;;:; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Saitta Trudeau Chrysler Jeep Owner/Partner 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

_L -400:00-

Date of Receipt 
M 4 M 

08 
/ rs-rrf, ^•"rPT'TT-r-v*'J 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD460S9S0.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
•y-~? V"*-

iiifiaiMln 

'J—u-"-; 
2700.00 S 

'itv: 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

Date of Receipt 

rs" I-HTsri / I D 1 rf 1 » ULI 
V >V IV IV 

2015 

Transaction ID; SAirALC4607064 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2500.00 
I liii ii. ' In 

Date of Receipt 

iirrri / prrsn < tvr/iv »v i 
09 I I 25 j .2015 . I 

Transaction ID; SA11AI.C4607493 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
a "J I * ii"'f 

I a I 
400.00 

irfi sri e e 

I. .* ,1 a tiiii 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).... 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

•r—fci 
2900.00 

-} H I .1 

..liiJiu iJU. 

—r 
mUlMm 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085853 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 75 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a. 13b 14 JZbi. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
polliica! committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial). 
Robert Saroyan 

Mailing Address 3146 w Pasa TIempo Ave 

City 

Fresno Ca 

State 

CA 

Zip Corle 

93711 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N:: ;:::: 1 
Name of Employer 
Valley Chlldrens Healthcare 

Occupation 
Administration 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 0 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I I 

mt^im 

V I t 
2500.00 a 

Date of Receipt 

ITTfTTt / rs-rei / 
L22J 

transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607178 

2015 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
,11, I .1 H i.|.i , 

if ...Am 4^ 

1" i' • • I I 
2500.00 

f It I ' iia 

B. 
Full Name (list. First, Middle IhlUal) 
Rick Schnlder 

Mailing Address 2829 S Rainbow Blvd 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code • 
89146 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political comrrilttee. N:: ;:; i; 1 
Name of Employer 

State Farm Insurance 

Occupation 

Insurance 

Date of Receipt 

TTTsn r 1*0 "*01 / rrrrvrrv 
• 2015 yni'i 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607730 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

AU—t. 
1000.00 

All. « ( Wl 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Daniel M Schwartz Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 332 Karen Ave. 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Cods. 

NV 89109 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal p'ofltlcal coriimiftee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal p'ofltlcal coriimiftee. ici::::::: 1 
Name of Employer 

State of Nevada 

Occupation 

Slate Treasurer 

Tcmr 
07 

r r V V I 
I 21 I I . 2015 . I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4603765 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

li 1 • t t I"! i i t 
1500.00 
r if. iiii 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

ill 111 f nil 
1500.00 

• s-i s..iiiiasi 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

5000.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201S1015900308S8S4 

I 
1.-
I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for bach category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE IMUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 76 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

11d 
1" riis 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/.Xa[kan'.an For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle InitiaO 
John Seaman 

Mailing Address $808 Rozelta 01 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89134 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. icj ",;::;: : 1 
Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For; 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Bakhtawar Singh 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Charles Skinner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
'Other'(speciry) 

Mailing Address 6142 N. McCali Ave 

City 

Ciovis 

State Zip Code 
CA 93619 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. icj 
Name of Employer 

Kandola Enterprises 

Occupation 

Business Owner 

Election Cycie-to-Date • ' » • •—'—»—«—'—'—•—•—I 
2700.00 1 

•A... I -JH , »• IT I ' Villi it 

Mailing Address 208 Stariite Or 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

FEC to number of contributing 
federal'political committee. 
FEC to number of contributing 
federal'political committee. ici:; 
Name of Employer 

Station Casinos 

Occupation 
Vice President of Operations 

Election Gycle-to-Data 

it,. Jk, H ni im 
-250:00^—I-

' Ttl I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 
rETTB'^ / fTTTB-V , f rt'VTy-»-V-l 

LSL,.! LSLI 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607454 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 

Date of Receipt 

1'M'VMI / IWI / -iJ uii 
, ;vi yi-t v'l V 

2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4605717 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 
iJtU. 

Date of Receipt 

[rmri / rB-^n •' rrrrrrrri 
jsaJ LJLJ UiSitJl 

Transaction 10 : SA11AI.C4607193 

Amount of Each Receipt this Peri(}d 

} 256.00' I 
i I II fcJT* if. ft',* 'n I'l J 

•liii .,iia . 

S I' 
3450.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085855 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 77 OF 112 
(check only one) 

X ila 11b 11c _ 
12 13ii 13b 

lid 

His 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (Ir) Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Irillial) 
Robert Smitcamp 

Mailing Address 3158 E. Hamilton Avenue 

City 

Fresno 
Stale 
CA 

Zip Code 
93702 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 
Lyons Magnus 

Occupation 
CEO 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Section Gycle-to-Date 

• t I 
5000.00 

r-Ji. 

Date of Receipt 

iVTw-i / j-D-rinj / I v IVIV fv i 
-2U LILJ ' ' 

Transaction ID : SA1TAI.C'460S838 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
•r "* • « 

1.1.1 a Yi 
5000.00 

iiVilMir liM 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Robert Smitcamp Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3150 E. Hamilton Avenue 

City 
Fresno 

State Zip Code 
CA 93702 

FEC .ID number of. contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Lyons Magnus. 
Occupation 
CEO 

Imiri.i rrrsi, rnrrrvrvi 
^ LiJ I I 

Transaction 10: SAirAI.Rb4605838.a 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

•;2300.00 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycte-to-Date 

y«i • tm 
5000.00 
a F flit 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignation Below 

C. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle. Initial) 

Robert Smitcamp- Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3153 E. Hamilton Avenue 

City 
Fresno 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
93702 

FEC ID number of contributing 
fedet^al political comrnittee; 
FEC ID number of contributing 
fedet^al political comrnittee; |ci:; ..::: 1 
Name of; Employer 
Lyons Magnus 

Occupation 
CEO 

Iimn / fb' i'61 / IV V v's V i 
08 I I 18 { I 2015 _ I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.RD4605838.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Racelfit-.For: 2016 

Primary ^ General 

Other (specify) 

• I >1 r. "in 1 r'l 
2300.00 o.oo' I 

SVil I 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

..liii 1. 
5006.00' I 
I ' n» I 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignate 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)... 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

1:: 5000.00 

r 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085856 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate scheduie(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 78 OF 112 

X 11a _ lib 11c 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 Oii. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or tor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address ol any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMiTTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian .For Congress. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Ronald M Sohigian 

Mailing Address 1756 N Beverly Drive 

City 

Beverly Hills 

Slate 
CA 

Zip Code 
90210-1609 

FEC iD number of contributing 
federal poiitical committee. ci : : : : ' 
Name of Employer 
N/A 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

500.00 I 

Full Name (t.ast, First, Middle initial) 
g Richard F Spencer 

Mailing Address 5286 E Home Ave 

City 
Fresno 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
93727 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

-r^«-

Nams of Employer-

Spencer Enterprises 

Occupation 
President 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

MSI t ....i— 
2700.00 

.1 ay > II '• I 

C. 

Full Name (Last. Rrst, Middle Initial) 
John Stanko 

Mailing Address 12785 Silver Wolf Road 

City State Zip Code 
Reno NV 69511 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ;;:;: i 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Champion Chevrolet Owner 

Primary Q General 
•Qther-(specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

I I .. f » irj 
'2700:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 
iia-'TTr-;, "-riTrs'' / fmrrvt-T' 
' ' jLi ^ -g°is -J 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606787 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I " • 500.00' I 
y.;«.r.'.in'iaii lii if-ji miit— -.J 

Date of Receipt 

ETmri, rsTTB-i / tv'T 
06 } I 26 ] I 2015 ^ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606062 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
» I a I. I I 

2700.00 
ll •• 1 IM 

Date of Receipt 

I'xrrrri ,• prrin i i w i 
^ Liu 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4603766 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I .< • (' '1 '< • u 1 I 

2700.00 
1. i II.r. 11 ni I i lAv 1 ll i-t. 

•1 t 
5900.00 

. J 

•.••..•I'M. •••! 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085857 

f 
Si 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 79 OF 112 

11a lib lie 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

1i| • is 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any pblltical- committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (List. First. Middle InitlaO 
Joseph Stein 

Mailing Address 46-930 W Eldorado Drive 

City 

Indian Wells 
State 
CA 

Zip Co.de 
92210 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pollllcal committee. \o\:: FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pollllcal committee. 

Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name-(Last, First, Middle InitlaQ 
Ton! E Stephenson 

Receipt For: 2010 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, Fjrst, Middle Initial) 

Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Mailing Address 400 Nevada Way 

City 
Boulder City 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89005 

FEC ID number of contrltiuting 
federal political committee. ici:: :::;; 1 
Nafne of Employer 

Domaln.com, Inc. 

Occupation 
President 

Election Cycle-to-Oate-

2700.00 
I 1.VB 1 I I rWlii 

Mailing Address Nevada Hwy 

City 
Boulder City 

^taie 
NV 

Zip Code 
89005-2419 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: : : : : : 1 
Name of Employer 
Domaln.com, Inc. 

Occupation 
Chairman 

Election Cycle-to-Date" 

I fi 
2700.00 

.J, Vf I f iV 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

.bate of Receipt 
•Srra-I V I I / 

tf9 I I ^ i ,.2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C#607301 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

500.00 

Date of Receipt 

ITTFiri 7 fs-rri» pTvnni'yi 
07 I 16 i I 2015 I 

Trahsaclloh ID: SA11AI.C4603768 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 

Date of Receipt 

Imrsn, rmri; 
-2LJ LiLJ 

y'lvi'vi v 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11 AI.C4603767 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1' ' ' ' ' ' 2700.00' 
f ii > I 1-1 f rt > B —*• 

I » '"»• 

ri'ii 

5900.00 
» f n, 

FEC Schodule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/^009) 



Image# 2015101S900308SBS8 

1. 

i 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(chock only one) 

I PAGE 80 OF 112 

X 11a lib _ 11c lid 

12 f3a 13b 14 JZhi. 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian For .Congress .... 

/ 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle InitiaQ 
Virginia Stickell 

Mailing Address 35 ig victory Avenue 

City 

Las Vegas 

Stato Zip Code 

NV 89121 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici . ; ; : ' 1 

Name of Employer 
Retired 

Occupation 
Retired 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Bection Cycle-to-Date 
i — t I •"« » " 

2700.00 
• till' lAI 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
g TLC, A California Partnership 

Mailing Address 2822 S. Maple Ave. 

City 
Fresno 

Slate 
CA 

Zip Code 
93725 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. K 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

r—'— 
L-*—*—f—aujii—f-

1000.00 
^ *1 ' ..va I 

C. 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial). 
Bryan Tahmazian 

Mailing Address p Q. BOX 550 

City 

Kingsburg 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 

93631 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political comrhittee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political comrhittee. ici:: 
Name of Employer 

Tahmazian Farming. LP 

Occupation 

Farmer 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary General 
ether-(specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

JOm 
-2700:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 

i Q? I L.28-1 i • 
Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607SQ5 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I • I ' » •«' /• 

2700.00 

Date of Receipt 

rr-i 
08 mr pmri / rv-rv TV** 

I 11 I I 20J5 , 
Transaction ID : SA11A1.C4605715 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Partnership 

Date of Receipt ' 

tsntisn / rrrri / ttrr? i'i> i v 
jiJ LJJJ 

Transaction 10; SA11AI.C4605714 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

270000 I 
• > II . » . I ill *'ii I ' "s •> 

6400.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085859 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 81 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

1L_ Ebi. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes; other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 
Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Donald Tamburro 

Mailing Address 5128 Scenic Ridge Dr. 

City 

Las Vegas. 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89148-1406 

. . 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federai political committee. ici;: 
Name of Employer 
Kia Henderson 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 
; r'v'rTT'v-j"?"?; 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607499 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

ibop-QO 
*•1 r, if. 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Lois Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 2905 Justice Lane 

City 
Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Ern'ployer 

City of Las Vegas 
Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, FirsL Middle Initial) 
Lois Tarkanian 

Date of Receipt 

State Zip Code 
NV 89107 

[s-tTTj» rs-v-D 1 > 
JL uil 

•TTvrvrrr 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607055 

• Amount Of Each Receipt this Period 
' 1 * I "1 I I I 's 

Occupab'on 
Councilwoman 

5400:00 
fit t n ffl I h 

Section Cycle-to-Date-

5400.00 
• ' ' ' 

C. 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 2905 Justice Lane 

•City 
Las Vegas 

Slate Zip: Coda 
NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id 1 
Name of Ernployor 
City of Las Vegas 

Occupation 
Councilwoman 

Imnri, nrrg-j, iv iv iir tv i 
09 \ I 16 I i , 20J5 , I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD460705S.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

-2700.00 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

540000 I 
III I a t I rii til I t-i 1 ,if l-.i I 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslgnalion Below 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

6400.00 

1::; 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085860 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 82 OF 112 
(check only one) 

X 11a lib 11c lid 

12 13a I3b 14 His 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanign For Congress _ 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial] 
Lois Tarkanlan 

Mailing Address 2905 Justice Lane 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici! 
Name of Employer 
City of Las Vegas 

Occupation 
Councilwoman 

Receipt For. 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

" 1 » I > "it "•r—>" 
5400.00 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 
g The Saitta Family Trust 

Mailing Address 1331 W. Justine Court 

City 
Pahrump 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89048-7171 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici : : : : : : 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date ' 

I t « Ml i. 
350.00 

mtu i ' 73 

Full Nanie (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 409 Qoiden Spear PI 

City 

Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code. 

89002 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| . . ;;: : ; 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Primary General 

•Olhcr-(specifY) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

•8500:00^—{• 
I'll ill < *1 f t-il F 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 

• :2aJ Li£j L 2015 t 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD4607055.1 

..J 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
-V 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

I t • •• r 
2700.00 

Date of Receipt 

nmr 
07 

/• 0^ D 1 /. ,,.d 
"V '» If tv t'V 

2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C46037e3 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I 

uusa. 

Date of Receipt 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RA4607773.1 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Reattribulion 

350.00 
• Mir.i 

ITPnn / rmn / iv i v i v i v i 
09 j 30 [ j - 20p 5 _ I 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

12500.00' I 
1 . t , J I t il V IM t • "•» I 

1 350.00 

i::: 
FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085861 . 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate 5chedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 83 OF 112 

11a lib 11c 

12 13a 13b 

lid 

11 His 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Sandra Tiffany 

Mailing Address 2720 Bayo Cl 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89102 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |ci;! FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
MBS 

Occupation 
Owner 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 4554 w Hacienda Ave 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip-Code 
89118 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: ::: :: 1 
Name of Employer 

Tippetts Mechanical 

Occupation 

Owner 

•• • 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

• 2700.00 
I 11# f I Ifit t W H HI 

Date of Receipt 
rsms-^l / fb-tvi / 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.Ca607447 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I 250.00 

Date of Receipt 

imr 
09 

! ID ' 0 I I- I V 1 V'y"'' Y I 

uii I I 
Transaction ID : SA11AI.C46067B6 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

27O6.CO' 1 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

JeanTobman 
Mailing Address 2433 Palomino Lane 

City 

Las Vegas 

Slate Zip Code 

NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer 

Retired 

Occupation 

Retired 

Date of Receipt 

InrtiTi., rrrri / 
LilJ 

V-IV ryry 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607194 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I'" I II s "M I 4 

2000.00 
wt r j-ii t >" ii Fi fa 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 2000.1 
I a t I m if im I « 

2000.00 
an. 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

4950.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085862 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 84 OF 112 

X 1la lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 -Qis. 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE On Full) 
.larkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Paul Truman 

Mailing Address io2 Grosse Point PI 

City 

Henderson 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ic| ; :! 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
TrulineCorp. 

Occupation 
President 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle initial) 
J. Lynn Ward 

Mailing Address 990 Tillman Lane 

City 
Gardnerviile 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Stale 
NV 

Zip Code 
89460 

m 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Skin Cancer and Dermatology Institute Nurse LVN 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

5400.00 

Date of Receipt 

[TTTTn / ro'T'o"! ' •yN 
_ 08 ' f 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606622 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

1000.00 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

[snroi I ID «D I / rrrvrtrryil 
0 8 I I 19 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI,C46059S1 

5400.00 i 
•rfji .Vi ti,—•..i'lt .J 

C. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
J. Lynn Ward 

Mailing Address 990 Tillman Lane 

City State Sp Code 
Gardnerviile NV 89460 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Employer Occupation 
Skin Cancer and Dermatology Institute Nurse LVN 

Date of Receipt 

["imn > nrryi, ryrv rrr,r-i 
^ LiLI 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD4605951.0 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

^ Primary | | General 
Olher-(sp0clfy) 

-2700.00^ I 
m^i ,a-t, i i« r;«.. ,1 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-5460:00-
i» »-i a J 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redeslnnalion Below 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

6400.00 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085863 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 85 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

14 n 15: 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purpioses. other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
J. Lynn Ward 

Mailing Address 990 Tillman Lane 

City 

Getrdnerville 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89460 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Skin Cancer and Dermatology Institute 

Occupation 
Nurse LVN 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary ^ 

Other (specify) 

General 
Election Cycle-to-Date 

1' t I ii'"n' I 
5400.00 

Date of Receipt 

'Ti'dr 2015 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.RD4605951.1 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

8 2700.00 i 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Redesignated 

B. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Mark and Maureen Warkentien Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 13557 provincial Hill Way 

City 
Lake Oswego 

State Zip Code . 
OR 97035 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id::::::: 1 
, 

Name "of Employer 

MSG. Inc. 

Occupation 
Director of Player Personnel . 

IinrEri /, rm-n I rvni-ytM*.-#-]! 
08 i 27 I I 2015 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607186 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

[ 500.00 
I ti .lif. iS YA U. 4 '-M 

c. 
Full Name (Last.. First. Middle Initial) 

Russel E Warthen Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 3433 E Rochelle Ave 

City State Zip Onde 
Las Vegas NV 89122 

FEC ID number of contrlbuUng U| • • 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer Occupation • • 
N/A Retired 

Iimri / / [vii wv li-v'i 
jLl LMJ 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4606064 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I ' * ' '500.00' 

Election Oycle-to-Date 

500.00 
ii 4 m 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Pago (optional) c T" 
1000.00 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

T~*" T" i 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101590030B5864 . :i.*. - . .... 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR UNE NUMBER-, 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 86 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c _ lid 

12 13a 13b 14 il5_ 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any 

or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMiTTEE (in Full) 
Tgrkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 
Ammar Wehbeh 

Mailing Address 159 jall Ruff Di 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89148 

FEC iD number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| ! , FEC iD number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Red Rock Medical 

Occupation 
Physician 

B. 
Full Name (Last. Rrst. Middle Initial) 
Jared Weiss 

Mailing Address gge? W Post Road Suite A 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89148 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

J.S.W Real Investments 

Occupation 
CEOADwner 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

-A—i—a-iXfc—i. 
2700.00 

M 1 ^ .liYt I 

c. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
R. Bruce Woollen 

Mailing Address g crystal Tree Pass 

City. 

Henderson 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89052 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. N:: : :: ; : 1 
Name of Employer 

Vignettes LLC 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For 2016 
Primary Q General 
Olher(specify| 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

.SiSS. 1^ 

-1000:00-
• F-mti 

Date of Receipt 
fi-M'TSrj , 

l-SJ 
'S-'-'fTV I f-y'Tv-rv-T'-i 

S 2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11AI.C4606920 

rt'v-j 
:.•••¥.-J 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

'400.00 p. 

Date of Receipt 

[limn/ nrrri/ 
ji. ULI 

rrwiv 
2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4606059 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
.1 I ,11 n 

2700.00 
• - •— 

Date of Receipt 

ml rtmn / rvyvT'vryi 
I ?7 I 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607503 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I II v , s. 
I 1000.00 
1... a..A. .rf 1 1-1. > i-t a f, "it 

4100.00 1 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201S10159003085865 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate 5chedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 87 OF 112 

X 11a lib 11c lid 
12 13a 13b 14 _• IS 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Jeanette Yaeger 

Mailing Address 3402 Lakeshore Drive 

City 

Tallahassee 
State 

FL 
Zip Code 
32312 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. I 
Name of Employer 
180 Consulting 

Occupation 
Lead Legislative Affairs Consultant 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary. Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
» I" i"'i • t -r—r 

1000.00 
T Til 

Date of Receipt 

Itmri, raPTl.. pwiiv r 
-JU LssJ 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4605685 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
1 III m V ii T I 

• fii..a-il 
1000.00^ 1 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Nick Zlnkln 

Mailing Address 11432 N Queensberry Ave 

City 
Fresno 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
93730 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |c| , , : 1 . 
Name'of Employer 

Law Offices of ZInkin and Bruce 

Occupation 
Attorney ' 

Date of Receipt 

ITTrsri / nrriri i rvrwrvri 
-JL- ULJ I I 

lYansaction ID; SA11AI.C4607480 

Amount of Each Recpi^t this Period 

2700.00 
«'il l> I'l frl 

Receipt For; 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 1 

2700.00 
I I f > -I t Mil I ^ Iffl 

c. 
Full Name (Ust, Rrst, Middle Initial) 
Harold ZInkin Date of Receipt 

Mailing Address 6088 N Van Ness 

City 
Fresno 

Slate 
CA 

Zip Code 
93711 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee: 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee: |ci;; : 1 
Name of Employer 
Commercial West Associates 

Occupation 
Real Estate Broker • 

Iirrw I / prrtri, iv 
09 I I 30 I I . 2015 1 

Transaction ID : SA11AI.C4607729 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Fi.ecelpt this Period 

2700..00 
,1 I ,t. • fit » ii'i -I r fn 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 
irr.i fi iniiti 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

6400.00 

FEC Schedule A (Fonn 3) (Revised 02/2C09) 



Image# 201510159003085866 

I. 

I 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate sctiedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: j PAGE 88 OF 112 
(check only one) 

""""lid 

1" His 
X 11a lib 11c 

12 13a 13b 
Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Ust. First. Middle initial) 
Dwayne Zinkin 

Mailing Address 5 River Park Place West, Ste 203 

City State Zip Code 
Fresno CA 9372O 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ct 1 FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Zinkin Entertainment 

Occupation 
Owner 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
T-'-X— -r r f f r 1 

2700.00 
ill i li'it ii |» • 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Zinkin Entertainment 

Mailing Address 5 Rjver Park Place West, Ste 203 

City 
Fresno 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
93720 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:! 
Name .of Employer Occupation * 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

2700.00 

C. 

Full Name (Last: First, Middle initial) 

edward choiakian 
Mailing Address io445 schirlls st 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 69141 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

• 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ci1 FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Erriployer 
all Cadillacs of the 40s and 50s 

Occupation 
sales 

Receipt' For: 2016 

Primary General 

eiher-(specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

fpl IW-M-
-1000:00-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

Date of Receipt 
jfirTTn ; 
r 09 1 

/ rv-rrV'f'fv-' 
29 r; 1 2015 S 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607965 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

2700.00 I 

Date of Receipt 

Itma 
09 

D H 0 1 / 
23 1 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11AI.C4607502 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
!• t ' 4 U I I I 

I ill.- * I 

2700.00 
I'e » til ' nr« 

Limited Liability Company 

Date of Receipt 

Iumn / rbTe-i /• rv i vi 
09 1 I 17 I \ J015 . I 

Transaction ID: SA11AI,C4607176 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

c 1000.00 
iliV I 1 I' • 

6400.00 
lA—fi-A. —f—*';i I 

342885.02 
ft t Tit f t-Liti ,«.r4C#-: 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085867 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUIWIBER: I PAGE 89 OF 112 
(check only one) 

11a lib X 11c lid 
12 13a 13b rh 15 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMnTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Caesars Entertainment Corporation Poiiticai Action Committee 

Mailing Address one Caesars Palace Drive 

City 

Las 'i/egas 
State Zip Code 
NV 89109 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id C00239947 : 1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

T- * u r e 

,1 11 il 111 ifiii 

I r 
1000.00 • 

Date of Receipt 
[Tmsr ITrns-i r rTTtri / p'w v vrri 

08 I 19 I 2015 . I 
TransacUon ID : SA11 C.C4605956 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
r*-T 'f r 

f ii 

f ' I' I 9 « 
1000.00 

i tWiiiii ' -in 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

B. 
Mailing Address 

City State Zip Code 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici1 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For; 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

Tmr 1' m" 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

U -ttfc—i* elafi. 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 

C. 
Mailing Address 

City State Zip Code 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M::::::: 1 
Name-of Employer Occupation 

Receipt For: 

Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Receipt 

CZ]' CZD' 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I I Ii J I I I I I I I I. 

rt. I-Si. 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

r I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optionaQ.. U—A—JL—r—*. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).... 

1000.00 
^ A-iiiAi f-ai. 

II i-a 
1000.00 

ji.i I I'l re 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085868 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schediile(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 90 OF 112 

lia lib 11c X lid 
12 13a 13b 14 15 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any poiitical committee to soiicit contributions from such committee. 

)NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
Tarkanian F.or_Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. S f » ' 

HaNVOtOIS 
.« I fcl. ..11 

Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
"i " f -' 

8176.66 

B. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

aty 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal poiitical committee. jCj H2Ny04045 : 1 
Name of Employer 

Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 20I6 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

8176.66 
»• ..tlniil Mil- ITiL. 

c. 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address gogg Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045 , ' ' | 

Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
^ Primary General 

Gther-(speeify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 
1. I I 1 I I 

-i I 
^—8t7.6;66^-H-
n I ' ri I 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
fsms-' / jTBTr? r 
j 09 f on i 2015 f 

Transaction ID ; SA11 D.C4607449 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I-

1.00 

Date of Receipt 

[•snrsTT / I'S-T'ri / 
07 I 22 I 2015 

Transaction ID : SA110.04607947 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

ln-Kind:in-Kind to be reimbursed 

Date of Receipt 

prrxnj; rsnrri / 
L£J UL! 

Transaction ID : SA11D.C4607949 

Amount of Each Receipt this P.eriod 

130.00 
n ii ^ v» 

208.98 

ln-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

-J. 
339.98 

-r. A.w.i'.'ytiii 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 20151015900308S869 

k 

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 

Use separate schedule{s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 91 OF 112 

11a lib 11c X 
12 13a 13b 

lid 

M-n '15 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Ust, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Qj] General 
Other (specify) 

Bectlon Cycle-to-Date 
if—I ' r t I • I 

8176.66 

Full Name (Last. Rrst, Middle InitiaO 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89107 . 

FEC 10 number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045 j 

Name of Employer 

Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Bectlon Cycle-to-Date 

" 8176.66' I 
I I t 11 ii"i- t a'ti I t ViT 1 

C. 

Full Name (Last, Rrst, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 30Q8 Campbell Circle 

City Statp Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045_ ... 1 

Name of Employer Occupation 

Danny Tarkanian ' Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

>< Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Bectlon Cycle-to-Date 

6176.66 
. f . ... 1 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

Date of Receipt 
rrmr 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
1 11 i"'u i'"i ' I I 

li iVih 

Date of Receipt . 

catU' VI v'y v i v 
2015 

Transaction ID : SA11D.C#607951 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

» ll Ufa •Ti'il . -t. 
59.88 

Date of Receipt 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

Inmri / rrrn / prvryg-vi 
«2U L2U I . I 

Transaction ID : SA11 D.C4607950 

t I « 
24.98 

I ••.fi iiliAi. 
In-Klnd:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

ln-Klnd:ln-Klnd to be reimbursed 

Itrrsn I mri / I'virnvivi 
_2LJ LJU 1 I 

Transaction ID : SA11D.C4607952 

' 16.25* I 
i > 7i'a I 

ln-Klnd:ln-Klnd to be reimbursed 

101.11 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S900308S870 

•> 
s 
3: 

'1. 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedulers) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

PAGE 92 OF 112 

11a lib 11c X lid 

12 13a 13b 14 n IL 
Any Infomtiallon copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or lor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

/ Tarkanian For Congress 
Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

^ Danny Tarkanian 
Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. fC' H2NV04045 i 

Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
g Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. M. » » » I t > I 

H2NV04045 
I > • I i« * It 

Nartie of Employer 

Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Dale 

...a •». 
8176.66 

yt.« ' t ill 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 3000 Campbell Circle 

Cily 
Las Vegas 

Stale 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045 j 

Narria ol Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

_t -Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

01-76:66-
T « t litfit I .irj •« if .I'MI 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period Oast page this line number only). 

Date of' Receipt 

1 13 I .2015 . 1 

Transaction ID : SA11 D.C46079S3 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

34.70 I 
I • 

ln-Klnd:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

Date of Receipt 

nmp 
08 1 08 2015 

Transaction ID ; SA11D.C4607954 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

II idtii. 
35.00 

ln-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

Date of Receipt 

[•snnri, fo-nri / i v»v • v • v. i 
08 I I jB J L2OI5 J 

Transaction ID : SA11D.C460795S 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
I e I ii 1 I' » 

195.00. 
•Jf I .«• 

In-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

264.78 
i. rf-'a 

. . t 

MA—. A.r.« I . LI •• 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3| (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085871 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
lor each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 93 OF 112 

_ 11a lib _ 11c X lid 
12 13a 13b 14 n<5: 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State Zip ,Code 
NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. |cl ! 1,1 
Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 

S Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
I • n "I I • « S 1 

8176.66 

Date of Receipt 
rrtv 

09 rrai V TV . V rv" 
,2015 , 

Transaction ID: SA11D.C46079S6 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
... , 1 II , ..y , 

u. iJUt. 

%• » ' * I 
150.00 I 

r '111 I 
ln-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code' 
NV 89107 . 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id lj2Ny04045_ ... 1 

Name of Employer 

Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Date of Receipt 

iismri I rmn , i vryi'V' 
09 I 12 I t . 2015 

Transaction ID: SA11D.C4607957 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
r » * » » # 

.a—^ 
179.99 

I Will I 

ln-Klnd:ln-Kind to be reimbursed . 

Receipt For: aoi6 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycie-to-Date 

8176.66 
*• ' ^ ' I-

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Iriilial) 

Mailing Address 3Q03 Campbell Circle 

City State Zip Code 
Las Vegas NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pblitical corhmittee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal pblitical corhmittee. Id H2Ny04045' . ' ' j 

Name of Employer Occupation 
Danny Tarkanian Attorney 

Date of Receipt i , 

IvtTin I rBTn / rv v» 
-£J LJLJ ' ' 

Transaction ID : SA110.04607958 

Primary Qj General 
Other (specify) 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

'.275.Q0' J 
I -ii I f t I'll f n 
in-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

JiM 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

I 
8176.66 

iJi Jtl SI 
SUBTOTAL of Receipts TTiis Page (optional) 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

i 

-f-« * * s I r 

I * I t t 1 iSli t 

604.99 
rr > r inii 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/Z009) 



Image# 201510159003085872 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for eacti category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

PAGE 94 OF 112 

11a lib _ 11c 

|X
| 

12 13a 13 b 

lid 

Dli. 
Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 
/ Tarkanian For Congress. 

A. 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 
Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

JGI H2NV04045 1 

Name of Employer 
Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 
Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 
t' 11 'I 1 • c » » ' I !• 

8176.66 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 
NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id tj2NV04045 

Name of Employer 

Danny Tarkanian 

Occupation 

Attorney 

Receipt For: 2016 
Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date ' 
» 1' 1 s '» I 

I f • i-
8176.66 

•Ai < I mr 1 •::,iaaL. 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

C. 
Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 

City State Zip Code 

Las Vegas NV 89107 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. Id H2NV04045 : i 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Danny Tarkanian Attorney 

Receipt For 2016 
15^ Primary Qj General 

—I— -Other-(specify) 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

1 -6176:68-

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

Date of Receipt 

l_J2j L 2015 i 09 

Transaction ID: SA11D.C4607959 

Amount' of Each Receipt this Period 

t 6741.50 
i:-..-,ii»^ij,ij kmnmf wi, 1 

ln-Kind:ln-Kind, radio time, to be reimbursed 

Date of Receipt 

[TStTJri, to ID-'I r ryT'v"fVIS'S 
08 ] i 07 I } 2015 1 

Traneaction ID : SA11 D.C4607960 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 
>• !• i'"l. 1 'I 

_IU. 
'101.35" J 
I I • "B I 

ln-Kind:ln-Kind to be reimbursed 

Date of Receipt 

08 

Transaction ID : SA110,04607961 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

- . 1 t I » a, fill 
ln-Klnd:ln-Klnd to be reimbursed 

6865.60 

8176.66 
1 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085873 

SCHEDULE A (PEG Form 3) 

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS 
Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: I PAGE 95 OF 112 
(check only one) 

11a lib 11c 
X 

lid 
12- 13a 13b X 14 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from suct\ committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

A. 
Full Name (Last. First. Middie Initial) 
Bank of Nevada 

Mailing Address 2700 West Sahara Avenue 

City 

Las Vegas 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 

Name of Employer 

Receipt For; 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middie initial) 

B. 

Receipt For; 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middie Initial) 

C. 

Receipt'For; 

Primary QJ General 

Other (specify) 

State' Zip Code 

NV 89102 

,11. 

Li.-
Occupation 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

» »' I « r «" n >• 
19.91 • 

Mailing Address 

Cily State Zip Code 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. !ci.: 
Name of Employer Occupation 

Mailing Address 

City Slate Zip Code 

FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. 
FEC ID number of contributing 
federal political committee. ici:: 
Name of Erhployer pccupalion 

Election Cycle-to-Date 

nn J .... . 

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)., 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

Date of Receipt 
fTrrsT" , 'sy-T-Ef-T, •vTT-inrT-y"! 
5 09 i ' 17 •' 2015 i 

n'MfcJn^ 

Transaction 10 : SA14.I26927 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

19.91 

Bank Charge Refund 

Date of Receipt 

prTS-j / •B-rs-j /. •vvj-tryvff'l 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

I.All II nil 

Amount of Each Receipt this Period 

r f r "1 

Date of Receipt • 

IM if'M' j / prfb-j , j V rrvy T 71 

19.91 

19.91 

FEC Schedule A (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085874 

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

[PAGE 96 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 

20a 20b 20c 

19b 
21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or lor commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 

A. Kazanjian Beverly Hills 

Mailing Address 9489 Dayton VVay, Suite 300 

City 
. Beverly Hills 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 

90210 
Purpose of Disbursement 

Contribution In-KInd: 9/10/15 Event: Catering Expenses 

Candidate Name 

Kazanjian Beverly Hills 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

DIs.trlct: 

Disbursement For: 2018 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle InltlaQ 

g Wayne Hogue 

Mailing Address 0320 Wetzel Ct 

citT" 
Reno 

State 

NV 

lip Code 

89511 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution in-KInd: Art. design, printing and transportation of political 
winrlnw QirnVcirQ 

Candidate Narrie. 

Hogue 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Category/ 
Type 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

c. Lorraine Hunt-Bono 

Mailing Address 7700 Las Vegas Blvd 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89123 
Purpose of DIsbursem'erit 
Contribulloh 
0/17/1 r. 

Ion In-KInd: Food, labor, gratuity and venue for fundraiser event on 

Candidate Name 

Hunt-Bono 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 
F/ggiaenr 

District: 

pisburaerrient For 2016 

^ Primary General 

uz 
Category/ 

Type 

"Other ^peclly)-

Date of Disbursement 

!L 

I f oTB"; / 
I rt j g , 2015 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

2413.02 1 
w—.-..ffill .. .i.r— 

Transaction ID : SB17.C46068S6 

Date of Disbursement 

M''' M"| / 0 "'D I / I'v '• Y ''Y '•'T 
09 t 30 i i • 20.15 • 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

JL. 
.1192.00 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4607616 

Date of Disbursement 

Ti, rrfri, IY N 'y 'v i 
.^1 « .?T,I 1 I2«5,Y..J. 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

J if "18.- ti, 
•1380.00 

JKI >1 • I*. ' • 

Transaction ID : SB17.C46Q7617 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

4985.02 

FE5AN018 FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085875 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separata schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 97 . OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 19b 
20a 20b 20c 21 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes; other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

NAME OF COMMiTTEE (in Full) 

' Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

A. Alice Makarlan 

Mailing Address 9811 W Charleston Blvd #2233 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89117 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution ln-Klnd;'Food and Beverage 

Candidate Name 
Makarlan 

Office Sought: 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 
Full Name (l:ast. First, Middle Initial) 

g Danny Tarkanian 

Category/ 
Type 

Disbursement. For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 
Purpose' of Disbursement. . 

Contribution In-Kind; InrKind to be reimbursed 

Candidato Name' 
Daniiy Tarkanian 

Offic'e Sought: 

I •! 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

Djsti-ict: 

Disbursement For: 20I6 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Category/ 
Type 

Full Name (last. First, Middle Initial) 

c. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution in-Kind: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Caridldate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought: 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2018 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

• A. il 
Category/ 

Type . 

Date of Disbursement 

m, Vo'v-s^ , ,rv-rr'*^"nrT 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 
*• » t f f I' I 's 

isooioo I „1, » 
Transaction ID : SB17.C4607921 

Date of Disbursement 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

[ 
JL. • i 111 ^ 

208.98 

Transaction ID : SB17.04807947 

Date of Disbursement 

EaEacHZ] 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1' 130.00 I 
ii'iVi' • ' 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4607949 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) 
1838.98 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

FE5AN018 FEC Schedule B (Farm 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085876 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
(or each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 98 OF 112 

X 17 IB 19a 19b 

20a 20b 2Uc 21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such commillee. 

V NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

A. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought: 

State: 

CZj 
Category/ 

Type 
House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

g Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 

Sly 
Las Vegas 

Slate 
NV 

ZipOode 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Conlributlbn.ln-Kliid: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought: 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement Foe 2016 ^ 
Primary [~^ General 
Other (specify) 

> n 

Category/ 
Type 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle InitlaQ 

C. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 
Slate 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind lo be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought: House 
Senate 

State: 
I PresraenF 

District: 

izn 
Category/ 

Type 
Disbursement For: 2016 

^ Primary Q^General 
'Other (specif^ 

Date of Disbursement 

[•smPI / jVTTI / 

^ LSU 
rf-r-mt-m*] 

. 20,1:5 ^ 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 
I 'i I - • • . I , • I » s I 
i 24.9iB 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4607950 

Date of Disbursement 

M M 1 1 0' 0 

,97 1 -J,o. 
/Ir'y'y'vl 

1 .gws. I 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1 59.88 ! 
f »" .1111 *1 UWJ 

Transaction ID: SB17.C4607951 

Date of Disbursement 

rrrn, 
I 07 1 I 12 .1 I , 2015 , 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

c 16.25 ] 
Transaction ID: SB17.C4607952 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number oniy)....... 

-I 1 f-

T— 

-4i>. 
101.11 

i" I * I > r 1 I I t 

>.|——j . .1^ •—"'•itfi. 

FE5AN018 FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085877 

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 99 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 

20a 20b 20c 

19b 

21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any pblltical committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

' Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Inilial) 

A. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

Date of Disbursement 

m/ [TTTf / 
g. 13 , j I , 20.15 ^ I 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind: In-KInd to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 

Danny Tarkanian 

. . S.-fl*. 
34.78 

till V. it SJMI • 
Transaction ID ; SB17.C4607953 

Office Sought: 

State: 

Category/ 
Type 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 

Primary ^ General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

g Danny Tarkanian Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 
nm, rT»Ti, i v' r • Y ' v i 
1AI LSLJ I . I 

citT ^ 
Las Vegas . 

PUrobse df Disbursement 
Contribution IhrKihd: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

State. 

NV 

.Zip: Code 

89107 • 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Candidate Name 

Danny Tarkanian 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

Disbursement For: 2016 

^ Primary '.rTl Generai 

cm 
Category/ 

Type 

III f. 
35^00 i 

"'i II 
Transaction ID: 8817.04607954 

District: 

Other (specii fy) 

Full Name (Last, First. Middie Initial) 

C. Danny Tarkanian Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 
rrq,. , i v' y«v' Y i 
Jgj Li&J I .20^5 , I 

City State 

Las Vegas NV 

Purpose of' DI'sbursGrrient 
Contribution ih-KInd; In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 

Danny Tarkanian 

Zip CotJe 

89107 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

Disbtirs.ement For: 

Primary 

cm 
Category/ 

Type 

^ ' 
195.00 

nr •> 'in ] 
Transaction 10 : 8817.04607955 . 

2016 

I I General 
Other (specify) 

SU8TOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) .• 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only). 

264.78 

• • f 

FE5AN018 FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revisod 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085878 

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Oetailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER; | PAGE 100 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 19b 

20a 20b 2Uc 21 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

' Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

A. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind; In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

g Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip;Code 
89107 

Purpose of Disbursement. 
Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

i I. 

Candidate. Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought: 

Category/ 
Type 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement: For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

c. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3OO8 Campbell Circle 

City 
t^s Vegas 

State. 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Purpose . of I , 
Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate-Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Ofnce Sought: 

state: 

House 
Senate 
•PrMiaerir 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 
Primary 

ipecili 

en 
Category/ 

Type 

General 

Date of Disbursement 

m, / rv-rv-mrv-T 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

« 150.00 ! 

Transaction ID: SB17.C4607956 

Date of Disbursement 

* M 'j / IT'TT / I Y ' 7 Y • V* 
jaJ I I i . 20.^5 

/Vnount of Each Disbursement this Period 

[ ..*.1 S L f I 1 ".1 * .Ift 
Transaction ID; SB17.C4607957 

' 179.99 I 
> f 

Date of Disbursement 

rrrn, rr»Ti, | v' v ^' H 
t Q9 ! 29 f ,2015 . I 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

en . 275.00 

Transaction ID: SB17.C4607958 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

604.99 

FESANOia Fb'C Scliedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085879 

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Oetalled Summary Page 

FOR LINE I^UMBEH; 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 101 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 
20a 20b 20c 

19b 

21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

y Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

A. Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

Date of Disbursement 

ITrrTTI / f'BU'tfl , XI IXJ 
'»it-v*rv'Ty 

2015' 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind, radio time, to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 

Danny Tarkanian 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

CD 
Category/ 

Type 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

6741.50 f 
f, ,F ill ' •-<• •1.1 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4607959 

Disbursement For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

g Danny Tarkanian 

• Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

Date of Disbursement 

nrn, rrnri, iv'r'r^ 
I 0,8 ] I 07 I I - 20J5 • 

Bity 

Las Vegas 

Zip Code.. 

89107 

Slale 

NV 

Purpose' of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind; In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Name 
Danny Tarkanian 

Office Sought; 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

* » 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1101.35 i 
I * -J f t ill I f Vli I 

Category/ 
Type 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4607960 

Disbursement For; 2016 

^ Primary General 

.Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

c. Danny Tarkanian Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 3000 Campbell Circle 
|M 'M I / ID I / |V • V • Y " Y 1 

Lssj LjeJ I r,2°,J5 . I 
City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89107 
Purpose .of Disbursement 

Contribution In-Kind: In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Candidate Nam'e 

Danny Tarkanian 
Office Squght: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District; 

• 
Category/ 

Type 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1 22.95* I • - — ' • "• ' 
Transaction ID : SB17.C4607961 

Disbursement For 2016 

^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).-. 
ra65;80 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 

FE5AN01B FEC Schodulc B (Form 3) (RoYlsed 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085880 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR UNE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 102 OF 112 

17 18 tOa 

203 20b 20c 

19b 

21 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such corhmittee. 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

' Tarkaoian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

A. Freddie Glusman 

Mailing Address 2857 Paradise Road 

City 

Las Vegas 
State 
NV 

Zip Code 

89109 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Contribution In-Kind: Food and Beverage for Fundraiser 

Candidate Name 

Glusman 
Office Sought: 

State:. 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

nn 
Category/ 

Type 

Disbursement For: 2016 

Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

Date of Disbursement 

n'Ci'^ / rorifr-j / rvrri'Tr-ir. 
-SLJ L^J 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

j 500.00 I 

Transaction ID : SB17.C4612553 

Full Name (Ust. First. Middle Initial) 

B Scott Ashjian Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 7345 Hollywood Park Ave 09 JL 

Py 
Las Vegas 

"siiir 
NV 

Zip Code 

89129-6062 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Purpose-of Disbursement 
Cqntributlon In-Kind: Food and Drinks for Fundraiser 

Candidate Name 

Ashjian 
Office Sought: 

State: 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 

nn 
Category/ 

Type 

.III I I i>i 
'2500.00' I 

I "18 f ivi. • J 
Transaction ID: SB17.C4612554 

201 & 
^ Primary ^ General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

c. US Merchant Systems Compliance Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 4800^ Fremont Blvd 
rrrirfTirn, r-rrrrrn 
I 09 t 17 > i .2015 • j 

City 
Fremont 

State 

OA 

Zip Code 

94538 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Purpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: CA 

House 

Senate 

'President 

District: 

Disbursement For 

^ Primary 

nn 
Category/ 

Type 

C 7.95 J 
Transaction ID: SB17;E1617327 

2016 

^'Iher (specify] 

"I General 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

3007,95 

FEC Scliedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 2015101S9003085B81 

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR UNE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 103 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 

20a 20b isOc 
19b 
21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any politick committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

L NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

A. Targeted Victory Funding Credit Card Processing 

Mailing Address 1033 N Fairfax St #40 

Date of Disbursement 

psnrV, / 
2015 

City 
Alexandria 

State 
VA 

Zip Code 
22314 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 
'M—":?• 

Purpose of Disbursement 
3rd Quarter Credit Card Processing Fees 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: VA 

House 
Senate 
President 

district: 

CD 
Category/ 

Type 

.Wil, 
Transaction ID: SB17.E1617315 

1552.24 

Disbursement For: 2016 
^ Primary Q] General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

g Targeted Victory Funding Credit Card Processing 

Mailing Address io33 N Fairfax St #40 

Date of Disbursement 

I M M 
• 20.15 

City 

Alexandria 
Purpose of Disbursement 

Website- Development 

Slate 
VA 

Zip Code 
22314 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: VA 

House 
Senate 
President 

District; 

Disbursement For; 2016 
Primary ~ 
Other (specify) 

Category/ 
Type 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1 2500.00 I 
.n. ih f. i- -I r ,n' ^ ' '11 I 

Transaction ID: SB17.E1616731 

General 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle initial) 

c. Judy Flynn ' Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 
rrnri / rr»Ti / rrrrT^ 
LSLJ Lsd I r I 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107-3214 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Purpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought; 

State: NV 

House 
Senate 
President 

District; 

Disbursement For 2016 
^ Primary Q General 

Other (specify) 

CZD 
Category/ 

Type 

C 72.34 
ii'M I. fii avi t 

Transaction ID : SB17.E1617239 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) , 

TOTAL This Period flast page this line number only) 

HI MIA Mi^i 
4124,58 

.Hi. i ill MM 
H I I 'I I I I 

r.i iS 114 >11 I MJ I. 

FESANOIS FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085882 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR UNE NUfyiBER: 
(check only one) 

PAGE 104,G)F 112 

X 17 18 19a 

20a 20b 20c 

19b 
21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such comnilttee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

) TarkanLan Far Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

A. Office Depot Office Max 

Mailing Address 6115 W Troplcana Ave 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89103 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Office Supplies 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: House 
Senate 
President 

State: NV District: 
Full Name (Last. First, fMiddia iriitiai) 

Q DirectRle 

nn 
Category/ 

Type • 
Disbursement For: 

^ Primary 
2016 

Other (specify) 
] General 

Mailing Address 504 van Ness Ave 

CFiy 
Fresno 

State 
OA 

Zip. Code 
93721 

Purpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: OA 

House 
Senate 
President 

District; 

Disbursement For: 
Primary 

Category/ 
Type 

2016 
[ I General 

Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle initial) 

c. D3 Dawn Dais Designs 

Mailing Address ,01 Saddle Rock Court 

City 
Roseviile 

State 
CA 

Zip Code 
95747 

Purpose of. Disbursement 
Website Design 

.Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

"PresiaenT 
State: CA District: 

House 
Senate 

Disbursement Fori 
^ • Primary 

CHU 
Category/ 

Type 
2016 

I I General 
TJffier"(speelfy) ^ 

Date of Disbursement 

- p. 
1 09 e 10 i ; 2015 

iawfc •'iiaMiV r 11 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

i 72.34 5 

Transaction ID: SB17.E1617239.0 

[MEMO ITEM] 
Sub-vendor itemization of Judy Flynn 

Date of Disbursement 

' I ' ! 2015 I 

Amcunt of Each Disbursement this Period 

76.00 
li f I VT f V f ' -S 

Transaction ID: SB17,E1615948 

Date of Disbursement 

M ' M k / i D. ' b I / I v ' 
08 I I 28 .1 I . 2015 . 

/Vnount of Each Disbursement this Period 

1 4 «• i iiii 
1500.00 

E-BA 

Transaction ID: SB17.E1616048 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional).. 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)., 

-} I m 4!> 
1576.(30 

Hill •yi—y r-y y y 

FESAN018 FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085883 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s) 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 105 OF 112 

X 17 18 ISa 
20a 20b 20c 

ISb 

2.1 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMHTEE (In Full) 

) Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) 

A. Bank of Nevada 

Mailing Address 2700 West Sahara Avenue 

Date ot Disbursement 

Itmqj •/ rn-rji 7 rrrrrv-rr 
0.8 I I 21 i 1 2015 _ 

city 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89102 

Purpose of Disbursement 
Bank Charge - TO BE REFUNDED 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: NV 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

cm 
Category/ 

Type 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

19:91 S 
' * 'T ' ' 

Transaction 10; SB17.E1617321 

Disbursement For: 

IE 
2016 

Primary Q] General 
Other (specify) 

Full Name (Last. First,. Middle. Initial) 

g Bank of Nevada Date of Disbursement 

Mailing Address 2700 West Sahara Avenue ESEaCSZ] 
eiiy 
Las Vegas 
Purpose of Disburserfient 

Checks Purchased 

"State" 
NV 

.Zip Oode 
89102 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: NV 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement For 2016 
^ Primary |~T] General 

Other (specify) 

I' t 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

I. 46.05 ' — ^ ' •" 
Transaction ID: S817.E1617319 

Category/ 
Type 

Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) 

c. Bank of Nevada 

Mailing Address 2700 West Sahara Avenue 

Date of Disbursement 

rrrn, rr^, iv 'r s • 
1 i ' 05 I I .2015 • 

City 
Las Vegas 
Purpose of' Disbursement 
Check Endorsement Stamp 

State 
NV 

Zip Code 
89102 

/Vnount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: NV 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

Disbursement For: 2016 
^ Primary General 

Other (specify) 

cm 
Category/ 

Type 

» iill I 
zaos' I 
if 1,1111,11 

Transaction ID: SB17.E1617317 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) 
89.(}1 

TOTAL This Period flast page this line number only) 

FESANOIB FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 03/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085884 

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
[TEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use separate schedule(s} 
for each category of the 
Detailed Summary Page 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(ctieck only one) 

[PAGE 106 OF 112 

X 17 18 19a 

20a 20b 20c 

19b 
21 

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any poiiticai committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

\ NAME OF COMMITTEE (in Full) 

Xlarkanisn For .Congress 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle initiaQ 

A. Bank of Nevada 

Mailing Address 2700 West Sahara Avenue 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 
NV 

Zip Cods 

89102 
Purpose of Disbursement 
Bank Charge - TO BE REFUNDED 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: NV 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

EZD 
Category/ 

Type 
Disbursement For: 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

B. 

Full Name (Last; First, Middle Initial) 

Authorize.net 

Mailing Address 003 East Utah Valley Drive 

City 
American Fork 

State 

UT 

Zip Code 

84003 

Purpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office'Spcighl: 

State: UT 

House 

Senate 

President 

District: 

Disbursement For 2016 

Primary General 

Other (specify) 

Ezn 
Category/ 

Type 

Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) 

C. Authorize.net 

Mailing Address 300 £35, utah Valley Drive 

City 
American Fork 

Purpose of Disbursement 

State 

UT 

Zip Code 

84003 

Candidate Name. 

Office Sought: 

State: UT 

House 

Senate 

•PresiaenT 

District: 

Disbursement. For: 2016 

—M 

Category/ 
Type 

Primary | | General 

"Otlier (specif^ 

Date of Disbursement 

rtn/TS-j t p's"6*; I 

/Vmount of Each Disbursement this Period 

Transaction ID : SB17.E1617323 

Date of Disbursement 

rrrn, , IV'V'V'YI 
} 09 I i 30 1 I . 20.15 . 1 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

[ 10.00-" * • J 
Transaction ID: SB17.E1617433 

Date of Disbursement 

rr^, ITTi/1, 'Y 'Y 'Y I 
t I • 02 I i . 2015 . I 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

c I r it. 
24.95 I 

rfii 4-|- « f "t I 

Transaction ID : SB17.E1617329 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional). 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only).. 

52.43 
li * lit— 

^,..1,, 'S ' »' 't 'f 

Ttm-i ...j .g.itft .1 ite. t ».'.iir 

FliSANOia FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2009) 



Image# 201510159003085885 

Jj-

SCHEDULE B (PEG Form 3) 
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS 

Use Operate schedule(s) 
for each category of tlie 
Detailed Summary Pago 

FOR LINE NUI»^8ER: 
(check only one) 

I PAGE 107 OF 112 

X 17 IB iga 19b 
20 a 20b 20c 21 

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions 
or for commercial purposes, other than irsirig the name and address of any |»litical committee to solicit contributions from such committee. 

>NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Fulfl 

Tarkanian For Congress 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

A. Authorize,net 

Mailing Address 608 East Utah Valley Drive 

City 
American Fork 

State 
UT 

Zip Code 
8.4003. 

Purpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: UT 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 
Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

Q AuthNet Gateway Billing 

Category/ 
Type 

Disbursement For: 2016 
Primary General 
Other (specify) 

Mailing Address p Q. BOX 947 

W 
American Fork 

•Stale 
UT 

Zip .Code 
84003-0947 

Pitrpose of Disbursement 

Candidate Name 

Office Sciught; House 
Senate 

^^ President 
State: UT District; 

Disbursement For: 2016 
Primary :|^ General 
Other (specify) 

nn 
Category/ 

Type 

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

C, 

Mailing Address 

City 

Purpose of Disbursetflent 

State Zip Code 

Candidate Name 

Office Sought: 

State: 

House 
Senate 
President 

District: 

r II 
Category/ 

Type 
Disbursement For:' 

Primary Q General 
Olher (specify) 

Date of Disbursement 

i-ra 
09 

Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

21.61 2 
Transaction ID : SB17.E1617435 

Date of Disbursement 

r 1 • M I I I D * 0 I •/ j| V ° Y • Y • 

^ LosJ L*2S!^ 
Amount of Each Disbursement this Period 

118.26' I 
Transaction ID : SB17.E1617325 

Date of Disbursement 

EHI [13 IIZZZ] 
/Vnount of Each Disbursement this Period 

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional) 
39.69 

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) 
23550.54 

FE5AN018 FEC Schedule B (Form 3) (Revised 02/2000] 



Image# 2015101S9003085886 L>.'wf fc*:* 

SCHEDULE D (PEG Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
ExcJuding Loans 

(Use separate 
scheduie(s) 

for each 
numbered line) 

I PAGE 108 QF 112 

FOR LINE NUMBER; 
(check only one) 

X 10 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbeli Circle 

City State 
Las Vegas 

Zip Code 
NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 

Amount Incurred This Period 
rr 

o!oo I 

¥ 'f j I 

179.99 
f 1 r 

Payment This Period 
; M ..^»i 

Transaction ID : SD10.E1617644 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 

0.00 179.99 

B. Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbell Circle 

City State 
Las Vegas 

Zip Code 
NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID : SD10.E1617642 

0.00 

Amount Incurred This Period 
t T""!' '» 'I' T" 1" 

195.00 

Payment This Period 
T I I I 1 > 1 r 

0.00 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
•* t '» -r 

195.00 
,<• „„ 1.1 • 

C. Full Name (Last, First. MiddleMnitial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

Stats 
NV 

Zip Code 
89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction 10 ; SD10.E1617640 

u. 
0.00 

Amount incurred This Period Payment Ttiis Period 

34.78 
-I—fli I r m I I m I I I m I I fh > 1 

0.00 
\ 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
II » 1 II' 

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional) • • 409.77 

2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only) • 

3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only) • 

4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page onjy) • 

34.78 
- ' >- • * y.. . 

FEC Schedule D (Form 3) (Revised 02/2003) 



Image# 201510159003085887 

SCHEDULE D: (FEC Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
Excluding Loans 

(Use separate 
schedule(s) 

for each 
numbered line) 

|PA(3E 109 OF 112 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

X 
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 

Las Vegas 

Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Nature of; Debt (Piirposp): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 
V—' t. 1 "I 'I 

Transaction ID: SD10.E161763a 

0.00" 

Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 

59.88 I 0.00 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
^ . y' ill i 

59.88 

B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 
Las Vegas 

Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 
I •! II I ' I ' '11' II "!• nj 

0.00 
n B 

T 
Amount Incuned This Period 

•- II I I ' I I 
130.00 

Payment This Period 
I I I iiniin 

0.00 
li a niitn.ii.nv I ii rn 1 

Transaction ID: S010.E1617635 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
t" » I I I > 

130.00 

C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle lnitia.D of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Cods 

89107 

Nature of-Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 
>' 1 i ••• 1 1 ' « • 

Transaction ID; SD10.E1617648 

I I li . IB. 
0.00 

11 III 

Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 

I " ' " " 22.95 I I ' ' ' 0.00' 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
» i ° I I •' 'i II V I 

22.95 

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional) 

2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only). 

3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page onl)^.. 

4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ^ 

II • I I '* I 

i till n k «?> lb. 
212.83 

I"'I'm I » I I 

-r-

i I 11 I » I t I 

iB t m I t 

FEC Schedule D (Form 3) (Revised 02/2003) 

FESANOIB 



Image# 201510159003085888 - • 
SCHEDULE D (PEG Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
Excluding Loans 

(Use separate 
schedule(s) 

for each 
numbered line) 

IPAGE 110 OF 112 SCHEDULE D (PEG Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
Excluding Loans 

(Use separate 
schedule(s) 

for each 
numbered line) 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 

X 
9 

10 
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny TarRariian " 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 

Las Veg^ 

Zip Coda 

NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning Ttiis Period 

) 0.00 I 

Amount Incurred This Pesrlod 

j 208.98 I j 

Payment This Period 

i. 

Transaction ID: SD10.E1617634 

Outstanding Balance at Close of T/ils Period 
"?• ""I I I f >9^' t""f • 

p.oo i { 
I I 1 II—i» 

-r-
208.98 

B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 

Las Vegas 
Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose); 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 

0.00 

Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 

Transaction ID ; SD10.E1617636 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 

130.00 0.00 130.00 

C. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
in-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: SD10.E1617641 

0.00 

Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period 

35.00 
ii. 1. rft.—1-

0.00 
lf> I 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
I ' I I I I 

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional). 

I I 
35.00 
lis * 

1 I 
li^l. 

.373,98 

'V" ll""g" 

2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only). •iiwh. 

3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only).. 

•V—»«• .iriWA. 

4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ^ 

-T-

I r 

I I 

11* 1 lAt a. 

FEC Schedule D (Form 3) (Revised 02/2003) 

FE5/UV010 



Image# 201510159003085889 

SCHEDULE D (PEG Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
Excluding Loans 

(Use separate 
schedule(s) 
lor each 

numbered line) 

[PAGE 111 OF 112 

FOR LINE NUNiaER: 
(check only one) 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind, radio time, to be reimbursed 

A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Maiiing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 

Las Vegas 

Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Outstanding Baiance Beginning This Period 

•df , I fc • •>. a, I. s .ij I 
0.00 

Amount Incurred This Period 

6741 3 
Payment This Period 

Transaction ID ; SD10.E1617646 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 

m I t 
0.00 

Ui—*« 

'•» I 
6741.50 

B. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Maiiing Address 3003 Campbeli Circie 

City State 
Las Vegas 

Zip Code 
NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Baiance Beginning This Period 
•» I ' I' » 

Transaction ID: SD10.81617839 

CTT 0.00] j 

Amount incurred This Period 
f I 1 

Payment This Period 

16.25 
'1 I" I 

0.00 
mi I .w t ]I 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
I' I • I I ..yii 

16.25 
* «• ii iii<''>i. * 

C. Euil Name (Las;t, First. Middle initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3003 Campbeli Circle 

City 

Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

Nature of Oebt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 

0.00 
iir,, I rr.,ii •lit. 

Amount Incurred This Period 

1 150.00 I 
I I I m r .1 irfr I » r I 

•Payment .This 'Period 

Transaction ID: SD40.E1617643 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 

1 III ff>. i 
0.00 

I. .rh> ii ] [ 
I I 

iffti I. I 
150.00 

111 r*ii > 

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional) • 

2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only) ^ 

3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only) • 

4) ADO 2) and 3) and carry fonvard to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) ^ 

6907.75 

I I" 9 I I t! I 

9 •I—4 I' 

FEC Schedule D (Form 3| (Revised 02/2003) 

FESANOIB 
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Image# 201510159003085890 

SCHEDULE D (PEG Form 3) 

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS 
Excluding Loans 

(Use separate 
schedule(s) 

for each 
numbered line) 

I PAGE 112 OF 112 

FOR LINE NUMBER: 
(check only one) 9 

10 

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) 

Tarkanian For Congress 
A. Full Name (Last, First. Middle Initial) ot Debtor or Creditor 

"Dariny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 

Las Vegas 

Zip Code 

NV 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This "Period 
r '' 'f'"' < ' ' * 

.0.00 

Amount Incurred This Period 
»' » 

101.35 
i») >• lOi .III » r-wa-

Payment This Period 

0.00 

Transaction ID : SD10.E1617647 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
l-'T—< 

101.35 ? 

B. Full Name (Last. First. Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City State 
Las Vegas 

Zip Code 
NV ' 89107 

Nature of Debt (Purpose): 
In-Kind to be reimbursed 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period 

,r>V I. A ..A.. .-11-
p.oo 

Amount Incurred This Period 
* » ' I I 'II 't' T 

24.98 

Payment This Period 

• I:;:'' a—J 1—IT. 1 ,1 
0.00 I 

till" A » J 

Transaction ID ; SD10.E1617637 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
•»' r t ' 1 • f '» I' I 

24.98 
m ii 

C. Full Name (Last. First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor 

Danny Tarkanian 

Mailing Address 3008 Campbell Circle 

City 
Las Vegas 

State 

NV 

Zip Code 

89107 

Nature of Detit (Purpose): 

Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: SD10.E161764S 

0.00 
ii n-iiii r. ff t I rr r 
Amount Incurred This Period • Payment This Period 

-tn » n It I. 
275.00 
..an « I 4 . 

0.00 
I « ira I I II ffi t 

Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period 
I • ' J 'I ' I I 

275.00 
» f rn. 

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (optional). .• [ 
2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line number only).. i 
3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS from Schedule C (last page only).. 

lilt 

rrt-!-
-iH-

•.8305;66-

401.33 

i4il. 

0.00 

4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) 

I I •> I t? » I rj-i.. 4 r ra—A 

11 I f I f 4 •! |i I II 
8305.66 

I T--ifr I r m r 

FEC Schcduio D (Form 3) (Revised 02/2003) 

FSSANOIS 



SilverFlume 
NEVAOA S BUSINESS PORTAL 

CDF PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC 
Business Entity Information 

Staius; Active File Date; 06AI4/2009 

Type; Domestic Limited-Liability Cornpany Entity Number; E0302022009-0 

, Qualifying Slate: NV List of Officers Due; 06^0/2016 

Mlanagcd By; litanagers Expiration Dale; 

Foreign Name: On Admin Hold; No 

NV Business ID; NV2009103293G Business License Exp; 06/30/2016 

Additional Infonnallon 

Central Index Key 

1 Registered Agent Information 

I Name; JEFFREY BURR, LTD. Address 1: 2600 PASEO VERDE PKWY SUITE 200 

Address 2; City; HENDERSON 

Slate: NV Zip Code; 89074 

' Phone; Fax; 

Mailing Address 1; Mailing Address 2; 

1 Mailing City; Mailing State; NV 

1 Mailing Zip Code; 

Agent Type; Commercial Registered Agent - Corporation 

Jurisdiction; NEVADA 1 Status; 1 Active 

View all business entitles under this registered agent 0 

ActlonsNAmondments 

Click here to view 8 actlonsVamendments associated with this company Q 

Officers • include Inactive Ottloers 
4 

! 
Manager • CLIFFORD J FINDLAY 

t 

Address 1; 310 N GIBSON RD Address 2; 

City; HENDERSON State; NV i 

Zip Code; 89014 Country; USA 

Status; Active Email; ; 

Manager - TYLER CORDER 

Address 1: 310 N. GIBSON RD. Address 2; T 

City; HENDERSON State: NV i 
Zip Code; 89014 Country; USA 1 

1 
Status; Active Email: i 

• i 
-? 

1 

Disclaimer () 



SilverFlume 
MCVADA'S BUSINESS PORTAL 

MICHAEL R. PONTON!, LTD. 
Business Entity Information 

Status; Active Flie Date: I2nj/I994 

Type: Domestic Corporation Entity Number: Cigi73-1994 

Oualllying Slate; NV List d Officers Duo; 12131/2015 

Managed By; Expiration Dale; 

Foreign Name; On Admin Hoid; No 

NV Business ID: NV19941126211 Business License Exp; 12^1/2015 

1 Registered Agent Information 

Name; MICHAEL R. PONTONI. LTD. Address 1: SAN PECOS RDSTE100 

Address 2; City; HENDERSON 

State; NV Zip Code; 89014 

Phone; Fax; 

Mailing Address 1; Mailing Address 2; 

Mailing City; Mailing State; NV 

Mailing Zip Code; 

; Agent Type; Commercial Registered Agent - Corporation 

1 Jurisdiction; NEVADA 1 1 Status; 1 1 Active 

View all business entitles under this registered agent 0 

1 Financial Information 

1 No Par Share Count; 110,000 | Capital Amount: $.00 

Officers • Include Inactive Officers 

President - MICHAEL R PONTONI 

1 Addressl: 64 N PECOS RD 100 Address 2;. 

1 City; HENDERSON State; NV 

j Zip Code; 89074 Country; 

Status; Active Email; 

ActlonsXAmendments' 

Click here to view 20 acllons\amendmenls associated with this company 0 

Disclaimer 0 


